cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati - Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati

alla¥ oo el ddass - clyla¥ Joa el ddass

Fridays dzandl
Mall of the Emirates Bus Station — 05.00 06.00 06.18 06.36 06.55 07.15 07.30 07.45 08.00 08.20 08.35 08.55 09.10 09.30 09.40 10.00 10.15 10.30 10.50 11.06 11.26 Syl Jge Ol dba
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For — 05.02 06.02 06.20 06.38 06.57 07.17 07.32 07.47 08.02 08.22 08.37 08.57 09.12 09.32 09.42 10.02 10.17 10.32 10.52 11.08 11.28 alalanyl 6}31 Aaab)S)anL-J)A-“
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1 — 05.02 06.02 06.20 06.38 06.58 07.18 07.33 07.48 08.03 08.23 08.38 08.58 09.13 09.33 09.43 10.03 10.18 10.33 10.53 11.09 11.29 \JJL,\JU
Al Barsha, Street 23, Dunes Hotel ~ —  05.04 06.04 06.22 06.40 06.59 07.19 07.34 07.49 08.04 08.24 08.39 08.59 09.14 09.34 09.44 10.04 10.19 10.34 10.54 11.11 11.31  Zaxall a2l 500 VY g L i)
Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound — 05.04 06.04 06.22 06.41 07.00 07.20 07.35 07.50 08.05 08.25 08.40 09.00 09.15 09.35 09.45 10.05 10.20 10.35 10.55 11.11 11.31 BN sl mazne Lzl
Villas

Al Barsha, Street 23, Noor Center ~—  05.05 06.05 06.23 06.41 07.01 07.21 07.36 07.51 08.06 08.26 08.41 09.01 09.16 09.36 09.45 10.05 10.20 10.35 10.56 11.12 11.32 eyl i3S 50 YV 6 Lt Ll
for Training

Dubai American Academy — 05.08 06.08 06.26 06.44 07.04 07.24 07.39 07.54 08.09 08.29 08.44 09.04 09.19 09.39 09.49 10.08 10.23 10.38 10.59 11.15 11.35 380 5aY o duepalS
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed — 05.17 06.17 06.35 06.54 07.14 07.35 07.50 08.05 08.20 08.40 08.55 09.14 09.29 09.49 09.59 10.18 10.33 10.48 11.09 11.26 11.46 sl s dene o Slase ) Sgin oLyl
Bin Rashid Housing A

Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed — 05.18 06.19 06.37 06.55 07.16 07.36 07.51 08.06 08.21 08.41 08.56 09.16 09.31 09.51 10.00 10.19 10.34 10.49 11.11 11.27 11.47 sl s sene o Slase Y gin oLt )
Bin Rashid Housing B

Al Barsha South, Street 16 — 05.19 06.20 06.38 06.57 07.17 07.38 07.53 08.08 08.23 08.43 08.58 09.17 09.32 09.52 10.02 10.21 10.36 10.51 11.12 11.29 11.49 v @L.‘ g sl )
Al Barsha South 1, Aswaaq Mall — 05.21 06.22 06.40 06.58 07.19 07.40 07.55 08.10 08.25 08.45 09.00 09.19 09.34 09.54 10.04 10.23 10.38 10.53 11.14 11.31 11.51 Jse Glamal ¥ g oLt il
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed — 0522 06.23 06.41 07.00 07.21 07.41 07.56 08.11 08.26 08.46 09.01 09.21 09.36 09.56 10.05 10.24 10.39 10.54 11.15 11.32 11.52 wMCM.J\uSLa\u}A;LA)Jl
Bin Rashid Housing C

Bloom World Academy — 0526 06.27 06.45 07.04 07.25 07.46 08.01 08.16 08.31 08.51 09.06 09.25 09.40 10.00 10.09 10.28 10.43 10.58 11.19 11.36 11.56 ayss f
Dubai Science Park, Pharmex — 05.27 06.29 06.47 07.06 07.27 07.47 08.02 08.17 08.32 08.52 09.07 09.26 09.41 10.01 10.10 10.29 10.44 10.59 11.21 11.38 11.58 m};mw&)u }J.;Gw_su;»
Pharmaceuticals FZ

Dubai Science Park, Villa Lantana — 05.29 06.30 06.48 07.07 07.28 07.49 08.04 08.19 08.34 08.54 09.08 09.28 09.42 10.02 10.12 10.31 10.45 11.00 11.22 11.39 11.59 Lai) e e glell > d8y0
Dubai Science Park, Villa Lantana — 05.29 06.31 06.49 07.08 07.29 07.50 08.04 08.19 08.34 08.54 09.09 09.29 09.43 10.03 10.12 10.31 10.46 11.01 11.22 11.39 11.59 VL3 caglall Dos dapan
2

Dubai Science Park, City Center — 05.31 06.32 06.50 07.09 07.30 07.51 08.06 08.21 08.36 08.56 09.11 09.30 09.45 10.04 10.14 10.33 10.47 11.02 11.24 11.41 12.01 e}lﬁﬂ@_seu.‘_u i e
Arjan, Sheraton Building — 05.33 06.34 06.52 07.12 07.33 07.54 08.08 08.23 08.38 08.58 09.13 09.32 09.47 10.06 10.16 10.35 10.49 11.04 11.26 11.43 12.03 it e Sl
Arjan, Damac Northside Buildings ~— 05.34 06.36 06.54 07.13 07.34 07.55 08.10 08.25 08.40 09.00 09.14 09.34 09.48 10.08 10.17 10.36 10.51 11.06 11.27 11.44 12.04 Alletd) deall il 3

Arjan, Damac Westside Buildings ~— 05.35 06.37 06.55 07.14 07.36 07.57 08.11 08.26 08.41 09.01 09.16 09.35 09.50 10.09 10.19 10.38 10.52 11.07 11.28 11.45 12.05 u)dlwlqub

Arjan, Geepas Tower — 05.36 06.38 06.56 07.16 07.37 07.58 08.13 08.28 08.43 09.03 09.17 09.37 09.51 10.10 10.20 10.39 10.53 11.08 11.29 11.46 12.06

Arjan, Geepas Tower — 05.39 06.40 06.58 07.18 07.40 08.01 08.16 08.31 08.46 09.06 09.20 09.40 09.54 10.13 10.23 10.42 10.56 11.11 11.32 11.49 12.08

Arjan, Damac Westside Buildings — 05.40 06.41 06.59 07.19 07.41 08.02 08.17 08.32 08.47 09.07 09.21 09.41 09.55 10.15 10.24 10.43 10.57 11.12 11.33 11.50 12.09 Ay yall dgall )
Arjan, Damac Northside Buildings ~— 05.41 06.43 07.01 07.21 07.43 08.04 08.19 08.34 08.49 09.09 09.23 09.43 09.57 10.16 10.26 10.44 10.59 11.13 11.34 11.51 12.11 ulg..dlqallqldbm ool
Arjan, Domus Hotels Staff — 05.42 06.44 07.02 07.22 07.44 08.05 08.20 08.35 08.50 09.10 09.24 09.44 09.58 10.18 10.27 10.46 11.00 11.14 11.35 11.52 12.12 )JJAJALuusL.}AU_Mub)]
Buildings

Dubai Science Park, City Center — 05.43 06.44 07.03 07.23 07.45 08.07 08.21 08.36 08.51 09.11 09.26 09.45 10.00 10.19 10.28 10.47 11.01 11.15 11.36 11.53 12.13 ‘a)u@.\ﬂ-\.\k i S
Dubai Science Park Complex 04.20 05.45 06.46 07.05 07.25 07.47 08.09 08.23 08.38 08.53 09.13 09.28 09.47 10.02 10.21 10.30 10.49 11.03 11.17 11.38 11.55 12.14 f)lg\.\u;;u_»&w
Dubai Science Park Laboratory 04.22 05.47 06.49 07.08 07.28 07.50 08.12 08.26 08.41 08.56 09.16 09.31 09.50 10.05 10.24 10.33 10.52 11.06 11.20 11.41 11.58 12.17 e}lﬂ“wl@_\kﬁb@&a}a
Complex

Bloom World Academy 04.25 05.50 06.52 07.10 07.30 07.53 08.14 08.29 08.44 08.59 09.19 09.33 09.53 10.07 10.26 10.36 10.54 11.09 11.23 11.44 12.01 12.20 _;J)”e)L«w_\\Sl
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 04.28 05.53 06.55 07.14 07.34 07.56 08.18 08.32 08.47 09.02 09.22 09.37 09.56 10.11 10.30 10.39 10.58 11.12 11.26 11.47 12.04 12.23 L)JMCA.AVUSL“\H}Q;L.UJI
Bin Rashid Housing C
Al Barsha South 1, Aswaaq Mall  04.30 05.55 06.56 07.15 07.35 07.57 08.19 08.33 08.48 09.03 09.23 09.38 09.57 10.12 10.31 10.40 10.59 11.13 11.27 11.48 12.05 12.24 J}adlﬁ.‘;l\u}.\;;uﬂl
Al Barsha South, Street 16 04.31 05.56 06.58 07.17 07.37 07.59 08.21 08.35 08.50 09.05 09.25 09.40 09.59 10.14 10.33 10.42 11.01 11.15 11.29 11.50 12.07 12.26 Ak} EJL‘“' g sl )
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 04.33 05.58 07.00 07.18 07.38 08.01 08.22 08.37 08.52 09.07 09.27 09.41 10.01 10.15 10.34 10.44 11.02 11.17 11.31 11.52 12.09 12.28 (sl o deme o SLhe ) (g oLyl
Bin Rashid Housing B
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 04.34 05.59 07.01 07.20 07.40 08.02 08.24 08.38 08.53 09.08 09.28 09.43 10.02 10.16 10.35 10.45 11.04 11.18 11.32 11.53 12.10 1229  sal, s dene o Shase V agian oLyl
Bin Rashid Housing A

Dubai American Academy 04.44 06.09 07.12 07.30 07.51 08.14 08.35 08.50 09.04 09.19 09.39 09.54 10.12 10.27 10.46 10.55 11.15 11.30 11.45 12.06 12.23 12.42 A8 e o dueaslS
Al Barsha A 04.45 06.10 07.13 07.32 07.52 08.15 08.37 08.51 09.06 09.21 09.41 09.55 10.14 10.29 10.48 10.57 11.17 11.32 11.47 12.08 12.25 12.44 T bl
Mall of the Emirates 2 04.46 06.11 07.15 07.33 07.54 08.17 08.38 08.53 09.07 09.22 09.42 09.57 10.15 10.30 10.49 10.58 11.18 11.33 11.48 12.09 12.26 12.45 Yoy Jse
Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin 04.47 06.12 07.15 07.34 07.54 08.17 08.39 08.53 09.08 09.23 09.43 09.57 10.16 10.30 10.49 10.59 11.19 11.34 11.49 12.10 12.27 12.46 M er plle 4l allY) Jse
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station ~ 04.49 06.14 07.17 07.36 07.56 08.19 08.41 08.55 09.10 09.25 09.45 09.59 10.18 10.32 10.51 11.01 11.21 11.36 11.51 12,12 12.29 12.48 kYl Jse 3l dbaas



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati - Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati

alla¥ oo el ddass - clyla¥ Joa el ddass

Fridays aaadl
Mall of the Emirates Bus Station 11.48 12.08 12.28 12.46 13.05 13.25 13.50 14.10 14.30 14.50 15.10 15.35 15.50 16.05 16.20 16.35 16.45 17.05 17.25 17.45 18.05 18.20 Yl e il dbass
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For 11.50 12.10 12.30 12.48 13.08 13.28 13.53 14.13 14.33 1453 15.13 15.38 15.53 16.08 16.23 16.38 16.49 17.09 17.29 17.49 18.09 18.24 \_aL‘ALL\AYId}AJMb)S)A:L«J)J]
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1 11.51 12.11 12.31 1249 13.08 13.28 13.53 14.13 14.34 1454 15.14 1539 1554 16.09 16.24 16.39 16.49 17.10 17.30 17.50 18.10 18.24 \\_,Y)L,\)\J
Al Barsha, Street 23, Dunes Hotel 11.53 12.13 12.33 12.51 13.10 13.30 13.55 14.16 14.36 14.56 15.16 15.41 1556 16.12 16.27 16.42 16.52 17.12 17.32 17.52 18.12 1827  4axall 382l 3 YY &)L“L“‘)J]
Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound  11.53 12.13 12.33 12.52 13.11 13.31 13.56 14.16 14.36 14.57 15.17 15.42 15.57 16.12 16.28 16.43 16.53 17.13 17.33 17.53 18.13 18.28 Juall }J&&“L‘J)Jl
Villas

Al Barsha, Street 23, Noor Center 11.54 12.14 12.34 12.52 13.11 13.32 13.57 14.17 14.37 14.57 15.18 15.43 15.58 16.13 16.28 16.44 16.54 17.14 17.34 17.54 18.14 18.29 il i3S 50 VY &)L‘.‘;L.Lﬁ]]
for Training

Dubai American Academy 11.58 12.18 12.38 12.56 13.15 13.36 14.01 14.21 1441 15.02 1522 1548 16.03 16.18 16.33 16.49 16.59 17.20 17.40 18.00 18.19 18.34 4.&)4\1\@;4_\&4151

Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 12.09 12.29 12.49 13.08 13.28 13.48 14.13 14.34 1455 15.15 15.36 16.02 16.18 16.34 16.49 17.05 17.15 17.36 17.57 18.17 18.36 18.50 2y e dane Shase  Ggin oLty il
Bin Rashid Housing A
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 12.10 12.30 12.50 13.09 13.29 13.49 14.15 14.36 14.56 15.17 15.38 16.04 16.20 16.35 16.51 17.07 17.17 17.38 17.59 18.19 18.38 18.52 i al, i deme Slese ) aginn Lyl
Bin Rashid Housing B

Al Barsha South, Street 16 1212 12.32 1252 13.11 13.31 13.52 14.17 14.38 14.58 15.19 15.40 16.06 16.22 16.38 16.53 17.09 17.20 17.41 18.02 18.22 18.41 18.55 b @LA g sl )
Al Barsha South 1, Aswaaq Mall 12.14 12.34 1254 13.13 13.33 13.54 14.19 14.40 15.01 15.22 1543 16.09 16.25 16.41 16.56 17.12 17.23 17.44 18.05 18.25 18.44 18.58 Jse Glamal ¥ g oLt il
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 12.15 12.35 1255 13.14 13.35 13.55 14.21 14.42 15.02 15.23 15.44 16.10 16.26 16.42 16.58 17.14 17.24 17.46 18.06 18.26 18.45 18.59 L)..MC.‘..\J\USL“.\\_;}.\A;LA)J]
Bin Rashid Housing C

Bloom World Academy 12.19 12.39 1259 13.18 13.39 13.59 14.25 14.46 15.06 15.27 15.48 16.14 16.30 16.46 17.02 17.18 17.29 17.50 18.11 18.30 18.49 19.03 Myss f
Dubai Science Park, Pharmex 12.20 12.40 13.00 13.19 13.40 14.00 14.26 14.47 15.07 15.28 15.49 16.16 16.32 16.48 17.03 17.20 17.30 17.52 18.12 18.32 18.51 19.04 mﬁww&)u }J.;Gu;_su;»
Pharmaceuticals FZ

Dubai Science Park, Villa Lantana 12.21 12.41 13.01 13.20 13.41 14.02 14.27 14.48 15.08 15.29 15.50 16.17 16.33 16.49 17.05 17.21 17.32 17.53 18.13 18.33 18.52 19.06 LM A aslall oy dEias
Dubai Science Park, Villa Lantana 12.22 12.42 13.02 13.21 13.42 14.02 14.28 14.49 15.09 15.30 15.51 16.18 16.34 16.50 17.06 17.22 17.32 17.54 18.14 18.34 18.53 19.06 Y@MM@)}&“&)A&:AA
2

Dubai Science Park, City Center  12.23 12.43 13.03 13.22 13.44 14.04 14.29 14.50 15.10 15.31 15.52 16.19 16.35 16.51 17.07 17.23 17.34 17.55 18.16 18.35 18.54 19.08 f}kﬂ@_\u.\a i e
Arjan, Sheraton Building 12.25 12.45 13.05 13.24 13.46 14.06 14.31 1452 15.12 15.33 15.54 16.21 16.37 16.53 17.09 17.26 17.36 17.58 18.18 18.37 18.56 19.10 osiled e gla)
Arjan, Damac Northside Buildings 12.26 12.46 13.06 13.25 13.47 14.07 14.33 14.54 15.14 15.35 15.56 16.23 16.39 16.55 17.11 17.27 17.38 17.59 18.19 18.39 18.58 19.11 MLA..JH@AJ\LJL:L\'

Arjan, Damac Westside Buildings 12.28 12.48 13.08 13.27 13.48 14.08 14.34 14.55 15.15 15.36 15.57 16.24 16.40 16.56 17.12 17.28 17.39 18.00 18.20 18.40 18.59 19.12 @)d\fL@AJ‘;JL«L\

Arjan, Geepas Tower 12.29 12.49 13.09 13.28 13.49 14.09 14.35 1456 15.16 15.37 15.58 16.25 16.41 16.57 17.13 17.30 17.40 18.02 18.22 18.41 19.00 19.13

Arjan, Geepas Tower 12.31 12,51 13.11 13.30 13.51 14.11 14.37 1458 15.18 15.39 16.01 16.28 16.44 17.00 17.16 17.32 17.43 18.04 18.24 18.44 19.03 19.16

Arjan, Damac Westside Buildings 12.32 12.52 13.12 13.31 13.52 14.12 14.38 14.59 15.19 15.40 16.02 16.29 16.45 17.01 17.17 17.34 17.44 18.06 18.26 18.45 19.04 19.17 Ay yall dgall )
Arjan, Damac Northside Buildings 12.33 12.53 13.13 13.32 13.54 14.14 14.40 15.01 15.21 15.42 16.03 16.30 16.47 17.08 17.19 17.35 17.46 18.07 18.27 18.47 19.05 19.18 ulg..dltplldlabm ol
Arjan, Domus Hotels Staff 12.34 1254 13.14 13.33 13.55 14.15 14.41 15.02 1522 1543 16.04 16.31 16.48 17.04 17.20 17.36 17.47 18.08 18.28 18.48 19.06 19.19 )Jjgd_\\_.su&.}au_mub)]
Buildings

Dubai Science Park, City Center 12.35 12.55 13.15 13.34 13.56 14.16 14.42 15.03 15.23 15.44 16.05 16.32 16.49 17.05 17.21 17.37 17.48 18.09 18.29 18.49 19.07 19.20 ‘a}u@.\@.\ﬁ i S
Dubai Science Park Complex 12.37 12,57 13.17 13.36 13.57 14.17 14.44 15.05 1525 15.46 16.07 16.34 16.51 17.07 17.23 17.39 17.50 18.11 18.31 18.51 19.09 19.22 eﬁﬂw“‘*»@w
Dubai Science Park Laboratory 12.40 13.00 13.20 13.39 14.00 14.20 14.46 15.08 15.28 15.49 16.10 16.37 16.54 17.10 17.26 17.42 17.53 18.14 18.34 18.54 19.12 19.25 e}]&“wl@_\k).\_ou&w
Complex

Bloom World Academy 12.42 13.02 13.22 13.41 14.02 14.22 1449 15.10 15.30 15.51 16.13 16.40 16.56 17.12 17.28 17.45 17.55 18.17 18.37 18.56 19.14 19.27 S yss C’ﬁl‘ JuaplST
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 12.46 13.06 13.26 13.45 14.06 14.25 1452 15.14 15.34 1555 16.16 16.43 17.00 17.16 17.32 17.48 17.59 18.20 18.40 19.00 19.18 19.31 O S C“‘“” oSlasa u}a ;L.J)JI
Bin Rashid Housing C
Al Barsha South 1, Aswaaq Mall  12.47 13.08 13.28 13.47 14.07 14.27 14.53 15.15 15.35 15.56 16.17 16.44 17.01 17.17 17.33 17.50 18.00 18.22 18.42 19.01 19.19 19.32 Jse JI}.AI ARUTAEN ;L.UJI
Al Barsha South, Street 16 12.49 13.10 13.30 13.49 14.09 14.28 14.55 15.17 15.37 15.58 16.19 16.46 17.03 17.19 17.35 17.52 18.02 18.24 18.44 19.03 19.21 19.34 Ak} EJL‘“' g sl )
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 12,50 13.11 13.31 13.50 14.10 14.30 14.56 15.19 15.39 16.00 16.21 16.48 17.04 17.20 17.36 17.53 18.04 18.25 18.45 19.04 19.22 19.35 i al, pdeme Slia ) g Lyl
Bin Rashid Housing B
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 12,52 13.13 13.33 13.52 14.12 14.31 1458 15.20 15.40 16.01 16.22 16.50 17.06 17.22 17.38 17.55 18.06 18.27 18.47 19.06 19.24 19.37 2y e e o Shase Y gion sl il
Bin Rashid Housing A

Dubai American Academy 13.04 13.25 13.45 14.05 14.25 14.45 15.12 1535 1555 16.16 16.37 17.04 17.21 17.37 17.53 18.11 18.21 18.43 19.03 19.21 19.38 19.51 A:.Sﬂ);\ﬂ@_xfxﬁ_ﬂsi
Al Barsha A 13.06 13.27 13.47 14.07 14.27 14.47 15.15 15.37 1557 16.18 16.39 17.07 17.23 17.39 17.55 18.13 18.24 18.45 19.05 19.23 19.40 19.53 T bl
Mall of the Emirates 2 13.08 13.29 13.49 14.09 1429 14.49 15.16 15.39 1559 16.20 16.41 17.08 17.25 17.41 17.57 18.15 18.26 18.47 19.07 19.25 19.42 19.54 YabbYl Jse
Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin 13.08 13.29 13.49 14.09 14.30 14.49 15.17 1540 16.00 16.21 16.42 17.09 17.26 17.42 17.58 18.15 18.26 18.48 19.07 19.26 19.43 19.55 EAMO;CJLA,@\:.;‘QULQ\J\J}“
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station ~ 13.11 13.32 13.52 14.12 14.32 14.52 1520 15.42 16.02 16.23 16.44 17.12 17.29 17.45 18.01 18.18 18.29 18.51 19.10 19.28 19.45 19.58 kYl Jse 3l dbaas



GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati - Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati

alla¥ oo el ddass - clyla¥ Joa el ddass

Fridays

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1

Al Barsha, Street 23, Dunes Hotel
Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound
Villas

Al Barsha, Street 23, Noor Center
for Training

Dubai American Academy

Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed
Bin Rashid Housing A

Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed
Bin Rashid Housing B

Al Barsha South, Street 16

Al Barsha South 1, Aswaaq Mall
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed
Bin Rashid Housing C

Bloom World Academy

Dubai Science Park, Pharmex
Pharmaceuticals FZ

Dubai Science Park, Villa Lantana
Dubai Science Park, Villa Lantana
2

Dubai Science Park, City Center
Arjan, Sheraton Building

Arjan, Damac Northside Buildings
Arjan, Damac Westside Buildings
Arjan, Geepas Tower

Arjan, Geepas Tower

Arjan, Damac Westside Buildings
Arjan, Damac Northside Buildings
Arjan, Domus Hotels Staff
Buildings

Dubai Science Park, City Center
Dubai Science Park Complex
Dubai Science Park Laboratory
Complex

Bloom World Academy

Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed
Bin Rashid Housing C

Al Barsha South 1, Aswaaqg Mall
Al Barsha South, Street 16

Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed
Bin Rashid Housing B

Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed
Bin Rashid Housing A

Dubai American Academy

Al Barsha A

Mall of the Emirates 2

Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station

18.40
18.43

18.44
18.47
18.48

18.48

18.54
19.09

19.11

19.14
19.17
19.18

19.22
19.23

19.25
iS5

19.27
7[C)20e)
19.30
19.31
19.32
19.35
19.36
19.37
19.38

19.39
19.41
19.43

19.46
19.49

19.51
19.52
19.54

19.55
20.09
20.11
20.13
20.13

20.16

18.50
18.53

18.54
18.57
18.58

18.58

19.03
Ci1C)

19.21

19.23
19.26
19.27

19.31
19.33

19.34
19.34

19.36
19.38
19.39
19.40
19.41
19.44
19.45
19.46
19.47

19.48
19.50
19.52

19.55
19.58

20.00
20.01
20.03

20.04
20.18
20.20
20.21
20.22

20.24

19.10
19.13

19.14
19.16
19.17

19.18

19.23
19.38

19.40

19.42
19.45
19.46

19.50
19.51

19.52
19.53

19.54
19.56
19.57
19:59
20.00
20.02
20.03
20.04
20.05

20.06
20.08
20.10

20.13
20.16

20.17
20.19
20.20

20.22
20.35
20.37
20.38
20.39

20.41

19.30
19.33

19.34
19.36
19.37

19.38

19.42
19.56

19.58

20.00
20.03
20.04

20.08
20.09

20.10
20.11

20.12
20.14
20.15
20.16
20.17
20.19
20.20
20.21
20.22

20.23
20.25
20.27

20.30
20.33

20.34
20.36
20.37

20.39
20.51
20.53
20.55
20.55

20.58

19.45
19.48

19.48
19.51
19.51

19.52

19.56
20.09

20.11

20.13
20.15
20.16

20.20
20.21

20.22
20.23

20.24
20.26
20.27
20.28
20.29
20.32
20.33
20.34
20.35

20.36
20.37
20.40

20.42
20.45

20.47
20.48
20.50

20.51
21.03
21.05
21.06
21.07

21.09

20.00
20.03

20.03
20.05
20.06

20.06

20.10
20.23

20.24

20.26
20.28
20.29

20.33
20.34

20.35
20.36

20.37
20.39
20.40
20.41
20.42
20.45
20.46
20.47
20.48

20.49
20.50
20.53

20.55
20.58

21.00
21.01
21.03

21.04
21.16
21.18
21.19
21.20

21.22

20.15
20.18

20.18
20.20
20.21

20.21

20.25
20.37

20.39

20.41
20.43
20.44

20.48
20.49

20.50
20.51

20.52
20.54
20.55
20.56
20.57
20.59
21.00
21.01
21.02

21.03
21.05
21.07

21.09
21.13

21.14
2115
21.17

21.18
21.30
21.31
21.33
21.33

21.35

20.30
20.32

20.33
20.35
20.36

20.36

20.40
20.52

20.53

20.55
20.57
20.58

21.02
21.03

21.04
21.05

21.06
21.08
21.09

21
21
21
21
21
21

21
21

.10
11
A3
14
.15
16

A7
19

21.21

21.23
21.27

21.28
21.29
21.31

21.32

21.43
21.45
21.46
21.47

21.49

20.45
20.47

20.48
20.50
20.51
20.51

20.55
21.06

21.08
21.10
21.
21.13

21
21

16
A7

21
21

19
alg

21.20
21.22
21.23
21.24
21.25
21.28
21.29
21.30
21.31

21.32
21.33
21.36

21.38
21.41

21.42
21.44
21.45

21.47
21.58
21.59
22.01
22.01

22.03

21.00
21.02

21.03
21.05
21.05

21.06

21.10
21.21

21.22

21.24
21.26
21.27

21.31
21.32

21.33
21.34

21.35
21.37
21.38
21.39
21.40
21.42
21.43
21.44
21.45

21.46
21.47
21.50

21.52
21.55

21.56
21.58
21.59

22.00
22.11
22.13
22.14
22.14

22.16

21.17
2il.1¢)

21.20
21.22
21.22

21.23

21.27
21.38

21.39

21.41
21.43
21.44

21.47
21.48

21.50
21.50

21.51
21.53
21.54
21.55
21.56
21.58
21.59
22.01
22.01

22.02
22.04
22.06

22.08
22.11

22.12
22.14
22.15

22.16
22.27
22.29
22.30
22.30

22.32

21.35
21.37

21.38
21.40
21.40

21.41

21.44
PiE55)

21.56

21.58
22.00
22.01

22.05
22.06

22.07
22.08

22.09
22.11
22.12
22.13
22.14
22.16
2217
22.18
22.19

22.20
22.21
22.24

22.26
22.29

22.30
22.31
22.33

22.34
22.44
22.46
22.47
22.47

22.49

21.55
21.57

21.58
2| )
22.00

22.01

22.04
22.14

22.16

2217
22.19
22.20

22.24
22:25

22.26
22.27

22.28
22.30
22.31
22.32
22.33
22.35
22.36
22.37
22.38

22.39
22.40
22.43

22.45
22.48

22.49
22.50
22.52

22.53
23.03
23.04
23.05
23.06

23.08

22.13
225

22.16
2217
22.18

22.18

22.22
22.32

22.33

22.35
22.37
22.38

22.41
22.42

22.44
22.44

22.45
22.47
22.48
22.49
22.50
22.52
22.53
22.55
22.55

22.56
22.58
23.00

23.02
23.05

23.06
23.07
23.09

23.10
23.19
23.21
23.22
23.23

23.24

22.30
22.32

22.33
22.34
22.35

22.35

22.39
22.49

22.50

2251
22.53
22.54

22.58
22:59

23.00
23.01

23.02
23.04
23.05
23.06
23.07
23.09
23.10
23.11
23.12

23.13
23.14
23.16

23.19
23.22

23.23
23.24
23.25

23.26
23.36
23.37
23.38
23.39

23.41

22.47
22.49

22.50
22.51
22.52

22.52

22.55
23.05

23.06

23.08
23.10
23.11

23.14
23.15

23.16
23.17

23.18
23.20
23.21
23.22
23.23
23.25
23.26
23.27
23.28

23.29
23.30
23.32

23.35
23.38

23.39
23.40
23.41

23.42
23.52
23.53
23.54
23.55

23.57

23.05
23.07

23.07
23.09
23.10

23.10

23.13
23.23

23.24

23.26
23.27
23.28

23.32
23.33

23.34
23.34

23.36
23.37
23.38
23.39
23.40
23.42
23.43
23.45
23.45

23.46
23.48
23.50

23.52
23.55

23.56
23.57
23.59

00.00
00.09
00.11
00.12
00.13

00.14

23.25
23.27

23.27
23.29
23.29

23.30

23.33
23.42

23.43

23.45
23.46
23.47

23.51
23.52

23.53
23.53

23.55
23.56
23.57
23.58
23.59
00.01
00.02
00.04
00.04

00.05
00.07
00.09

00.11
00.14

00.15
00.16
00.18

00.19
00.28
00.30
00.31
00.32

00.33

23.45
23.47

23.47
23.49
23.49

23.50

23.53
00.02

00.03

00.05
00.06
00.07

00.11
00.12

00.13
00.13

00.15
00.16
00.17
00.18
00.19
00.21
00.22
00.24
00.24

00.25
00.27
00.29

00.31
00.34

00.35
00.36
00.38

00.39
00.48
00.50
00.51
00.52

00.53

00.10
00.12

00.12
00.14
00.14

00.15

00.18
00.27

00.28

00.30
00.31
00.32

00.36
00.37

00.38
00.38

00.40
00.41
00.42
00.43
00.44
00.46
00.47
00.49
00.49

00.50
00.52
00.54

00.56
00.59

01.00
01.01
01.03

01.04
01.13
01.15
01.16
01.17

01.18
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cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati - Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati

alla¥ oo el ddass - clyla¥ Joa el ddass

hursdays e
Mall of the Emirates Bus Station — 05.00 06.00 06.15 06.30 06.45 07.00 07.15 07.35 07.52 08.09 08.27 08.44 08.59 09.20 09.35 09.52 10.08 10.25 10.40 11.00 11.20 Syl Jge Ol dba
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For — 05.02 06.02 06.17 06.32 06.47 07.03 07.18 07.38 07.54 08.11 08.29 08.46 09.01 09.22 09.37 09.54 10.10 10.27 10.42 11.02 11.22 claliayl gs3l Mb)S)“L.J)JI
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1 — 05.02 06.02 06.17 06.33 06.48 07.03 07.18 07.38 07.55 08.12 08.30 08.47 09.02 09.23 09.38 09.55 10.11 10.28 10.43 11.03 11.23 \ubww
Al Barsha, Street 23, Dunes Hotel ~ —  05.04 06.04 06.19 06.34 06.49 07.05 07.20 07.40 07.57 08.14 08.32 08.49 09.04 09.25 09.39 09.56 10.12 10.29 10.44 11.04 11.24  ZLaxal) a2 300 VY g L i)
Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound — 05.04 06.04 06.20 06.35 06.50 07.06 07.21 07.41 07.58 08.14 08.32 08.49 09.04 09.25 09.40 09.57 10.13 10.30 10.45 11.05 11.25 BN sl mazne Lzl
Villas

Al Barsha, Street 23, Noor Center ~—  05.05 06.05 06.20 06.35 06.51 07.06 07.21 07.41 07.58 08.15 08.33 08.50 09.05 09.26 09.41 09.57 10.13 10.30 10.45 11.06 11.26 eyl i3S 50 YV 6 Lt Ll
for Training

Dubai American Academy — 05.08 06.08 06.23 06.39 06.54 07.10 07.25 07.45 08.02 08.19 08.37 08.54 09.09 09.29 09.44 10.01 10.17 10.34 10.49 11.09 11.29 380 5aY o duepalS
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed — 05.17 06.17 06.33 06.49 07.05 07.22 07.37 07.57 08.13 08.30 08.48 09.05 09.20 09.40 09.55 10.11 10.27 10.44 10.59 11.19 11.40 sl s dene o Slase ) Sgin oLt
Bin Rashid Housing A

Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed — 05.18 06.19 06.34 06.50 07.06 07.24 07.39 07.59 08.15 08.31 08.49 09.06 09.21 09.41 09.56 10.12 10.28 10.45 11.00 11.21 11.41 sl s sene o Slase Y igin oLyl
Bin Rashid Housing B

Al Barsha South, Street 16 — 05.20 06.20 06.36 06.51 07.08 07.26 07.41 08.01 08.17 08.33 08.51 09.08 09.23 09.43 09.58 10.14 10.29 10.47 11.02 11.22 11.43 v @L.‘ g sl )
Al Barsha South 1, Aswaaq Mall — 05.21 06.22 06.37 06.53 07.10 07.28 07.43 08.03 08.19 08.35 08.53 09.10 09.25 09.45 10.00 10.16 10.31 10.49 11.04 11.24 11.45 Jse Glamal ¥ g oLt il
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed — 0523 06.23 06.39 06.55 07.11 07.29 07.44 08.04 08.20 08.37 08.55 09.12 09.26 09.47 10.01 10.17 10.32 10.50 11.05 11.25 11.46 w_\wca..musu.,\u}g;u)m
Bin Rashid Housing C

Bloom World Academy — 0527 06.27 06.43 06.59 07.16 07.34 07.49 08.09 08.25 08.41 08.59 09.16 09.31 09.51 10.05 10.21 10.36 10.54 11.09 11.29 11.50 ayss f
Dubai Science Park, Pharmex — 05.28 06.29 06.44 07.00 07.17 07.36 07.51 08.10 08.26 08.43 09.00 09.17 09.32 09.52 10.06 10.22 10.38 10.55 11.10 11.31 11.51 m};mw&)\s }ljw_sru;»
Pharmaceuticals FZ

Dubai Science Park, Villa Lantana — 05.29 06.30 06.45 07.01 07.19 07.37 07.52 08.12 08.28 08.44 09.02 09.19 09.33 09.54 10.08 10.24 10.39 10.56 11.11 11.32 11.52 Lai) e e glell > d8y0
Dubai Science Park, Villa Lantana — 05.30 06.31 06.46 07.02 07.19 07.38 07.53 08.12 08.28 08.45 09.03 09.20 09.34 09.55 10.08 10.24 10.39 10.57 11.12 11.32 11.53 VL3 caglall Dos dapan
2

Dubai Science Park, City Center — 05.32 06.32 06.48 07.04 07.21 07.40 07.55 08.14 08.30 08.46 09.04 09.21 09.36 09.56 10.10 10.26 10.41 10.58 11.13 11.34 11.54 e}kﬂ@_\u_\g i e
Arjan, Sheraton Building 04.06 05.34 06.34 06.50 07.06 07.23 07.42 07.57 08.16 08.32 08.49 09.06 09.23 09.38 09.58 10.12 10.28 10.43 11.00 11.15 11.36 11.56 it e Sl
Arjan, Damac Northside Buildings 04.07 05.35 06.36 06.51 07.07 07.25 07.44 07.59 08.18 08.34 08.50 09.08 09.25 09.39 10.00 10.13 10.29 10.44 11.02 11.17 11.37 11.58 Alletd) deall il 3

Arjan, Damac Westside Buildings 04.08 05.36 06.37 06.52 07.08 07.26 07.45 08.00 08.19 08.35 08.52 09.09 09.26 09.41 10.01 10.15 10.30 10.45 11.03 11.18 11.38 11.59 ufdlwlqub

Arjan, Geepas Tower 04.09 05.37 06.38 06.54 07.10 07.27 07.46 08.01 08.20 08.37 08.53 09.11 09.27 09.42 10.02 10.16 10.32 10.47 11.04 11.19 11.40 12.00

Arjan, Geepas Tower 04.12 05.40 06.41 06.56 07.12 07.30 07.49 08.04 08.23 08.40 08.56 09.14 09.30 09.45 10.05 10.19 10.34 10.49 11.07 11.22 11.42 12.03

Arjan, Damac Westside Buildings 04.13 05.41 06.42 06.57 07.14 07.31 07.50 08.06 08.25 08.41 08.57 09.15 09.32 09.46 10.06 10.20 10.36 10.51 11.08 11.23 11.44 12.04 Ay yall dgall )
Arjan, Damac Northside Buildings 04.14 05.42 06.43 06.59 07.15 07.33 07.52 08.07 08.26 08.43 08.59 09.17 09.33 09.48 10.08 10.21 10.37 10.52 11.10 11.25 11.45 12.06 uu..mwuum ool
Arjan, Domus Hotels Staff 04.15 05.43 06.44 07.00 07.16 07.34 07.53 08.09 08.28 08.44 09.00 09.18 09.35 09.49 10.09 10.23 10.38 10.53 11.11 11.26 11.46 12.07 )Jjgd_\\_.suikﬁau_mub)]
Buildings

Dubai Science Park, City Center  04.16 05.44 06.45 07.01 07.17 07.35 07.54 08.10 08.29 08.45 09.02 09.19 09.36 09.50 10.10 10.24 10.39 10.54 11.12 11.27 11.47 12.08 eslall o Aaian s i
Dubai Science Park Complex 04.18 05.46 06.47 07.03 07.19 07.37 07.56 08.12 08.31 08.47 09.04 09.21 09.38 09.52 10.12 10.26 10.41 10.56 11.14 11.29 11.49 12.10 fﬁl‘“u‘“‘*-‘*&“"
Dubai Science Park Laboratory 04.20 05.49 06.50 07.06 07.22 07.40 07.59 08.15 08.34 08.50 09.07 09.24 09.41 09.55 10.15 10.29 10.44 10.59 11.17 11.32 11.52 12.13 e}ld.\u_u@_\x).\_o.acw
Complex

Bloom World Academy 04.23 05.52 06.53 07.08 07.25 07.43 08.02 08.17 08.36 08.53 09.09 09.27 09.43 09.58 10.18 10.31 10.47 11.02 11.19 11.34 11.55 12.15 _;J)”e)L«w_\\Sl
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 04.26 05.55 06.56 07.12 07.28 07.46 08.05 08.21 08.40 08.56 09.13 09.30 09.47 10.01 10.21 10.35 10.50 11.05 11.23 11.38 11.58 12.19 wMCA.AVUSLa\u}a;L.UJI
Bin Rashid Housing C
Al Barsha South 1, Aswaaq Mall  04.27 05.56 06.58 07.13 07.30 07.48 08.06 08.22 08.41 08.57 09.14 09.31 09.48 10.02 10.23 10.36 10.52 11.06 11.24 11.39 11.59 12.20 J}adlﬁ.‘;l\u}.\;;uﬂl
Al Barsha South, Street 16 04.29 05.58 07.00 07.15 07.32 07.50 08.08 08.24 08.43 08.59 09.16 09.33 09.50 10.04 10.25 10.38 10.54 11.08 11.26 11.41 12.01 12.22 Ak} EJL‘“' g sl )
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 04.30 06.00 07.01 07.17 07.33 07.51 08.10 08.25 08.44 09.01 09.17 09.35 09.51 10.06 10.26 10.40 10.55 11.10 11.27 11.42 12.03 1223 24l demne o Shise  gian oLyl
Bin Rashid Housing B
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 04.31 06.01 07.03 07.18 07.35 07.53 08.11 08.27 08.46 09.02 09.19 09.36 09.53 10.07 10.28 10.41 10.57 11.11 11.29 11.44 12.04 12.25 2y e e o Shase Y gion sl il
Bin Rashid Housing A

Dubai American Academy 04.41 06.11 07.14 07.30 07.47 08.05 08.24 08.39 08.58 09.15 09.31 09.49 10.04 10.18 10.39 10.52 11.08 11.23 11.41 11.56 12.17 12.37 A8 e o dueaslS
Al Barsha A 04.42 06.13 07.16 07.32 07.49 08.07 08.26 08.41 09.00 09.16 09.33 09.50 10.06 10.20 10.40 10.54 11.10 11.25 11.43 11.58 12.18 12.39 Tl
Mall of the Emirates 2 04.43 06.14 07.17 07.33 07.50 08.09 08.27 08.43 09.02 09.18 09.34 09.52 10.07 10.21 10.42 10.55 11.11 11.26 11.44 11.59 12.20 12.40 YabbYl Jse
Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin 04.44 06.14 07.18 07.34 07.51 08.09 08.28 08.43 09.02 09.19 09.35 09.53 10.08 10.22 10.42 10.56 11.12 11.27 11.45 12.00 12.21 12.41 EAMO%CJL@@L@‘QULQ\‘J)J}“
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station ~ 04.46 06.16 07.20 07.36 07.53 08.12 08.30 08.46 09.05 09.21 09.37 09.55 10.10 10.24 10.44 10.58 11.14 11.29 11.47 12.02 12.23 12.43 kYl Jse 3l dbaas



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati - Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati

alla¥ oo el ddass - clyla¥ Joa el ddass

hursdays e
Mall of the Emirates Bus Station 11.40 12.00 12.20 12.40 13.00 13.20 13.40 14.00 14.20 14.40 15.00 15.20 15.45 16.00 16.15 16.30 16.45 17.00 17.17 17.39 17.56 18.12 Yl e il dbass
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For 11.42 12.02 12.22 12.42 13.02 13.22 13.43 14.03 14.23 14.43 15.03 1523 1548 16.03 16.18 16.34 16.49 17.04 17.21 17.43 18.00 18.16 ubmﬁldjﬂwb)s)“uﬂ]
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1 11.43 12.08 12.23 12.43 13.03 13.23 13.43 14.03 14.24 1444 15.04 1524 1549 16.04 16.19 16.34 16.50 17.05 17.22 17.44 18.01 18.17 \\_,Y)L,\)\J
Al Barsha, Street 23, Dunes Hotel 11.44 12.05 12.25 12.45 13.05 13.25 13.45 14.05 14.26 14.46 15.06 15.26 15.52 16.07 16.22 16.37 16.52 17.08 17.25 17.47 18.04 1820  48xall 382l 3 YY a)LdnL.‘UJ]
Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound  11.45 12.05 12.25 12.45 13.06 13.26 13.46 14.06 14.27 14.47 15.07 15.27 1552 16.08 16.23 16.38 16.53 17.09 17.26 17.48 18.05 18.21 Juall }J&W;LA)JI
Villas

Al Barsha, Street 23, Noor Center 11.46 12.06 12.26 12.46 13.06 13.26 13.46 14.07 14.27 14.48 15.08 15.28 15.53 16.08 16.23 16.39 16.54 17.10 17.27 17.49 18.06 18.22 il i3S 50 VY &)L‘.‘;L.Lﬁ]]
for Training

Dubai American Academy 11.49 12.10 12.30 12.50 13.10 13.30 13.50 14.11 14.32 1452 15.13 15.33 1558 16.13 16.29 16.44 17.00 17.15 17.32 17.55 18.12 18.28 4.&)4\1\@;@4\5]

Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 12.00 12.21 12.41 13.01 13.21 13.42 14.02 14.24 14.45 15.07 15.27 15.48 16.14 16.29 16.44 17.00 17.16 17.33 17.50 18.13 18.30 18.46 2y e dane Shase  Ggin oLty il
Bin Rashid Housing A
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 12.01 12.22 1242 13.02 13.23 13.43 14.04 14.25 14.47 15.08 1529 1550 16.15 16.31 16.46 17.02 17.18 17.35 17.52 18.15 18.32 18.48 i al, pdeme Slese ) i Lyl
Bin Rashid Housing B

Al Barsha South, Street 16 12.08 12.24 12.44 13.04 13.25 13.45 14.06 14.27 14.49 15.11 15.32 1552 16.18 16.33 16.49 17.05 17.21 17.38 17.55 18.18 18.35 18.51 b @LA g sl )
Al Barsha South 1, Aswaaq Mall 12.05 12.26 12.46 13.06 13.27 13.47 14.08 14.30 14.51 15.13 15.34 1555 16.21 16.36 16.52 17.08 17.24 17.41 17.58 18.21 18.38 18.55 Jse Glamal ¥ g oLt il
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 12.06 12.27 12.47 13.07 13.28 13.48 14.09 14.31 1453 15.15 15.36 15.56 16.22 16.38 16.53 17.09 17.26 17.43 18.00 18.23 18.40 18.56 L)..MC.‘..\J\USL“.\\_;}.\A;LA)J]
Bin Rashid Housing C

Bloom World Academy 12.10 12.31 12,51 13.11 13.32 13.52 14.13 14.36 14.57 15.19 15.40 16.01 16.27 16.42 16.58 17.14 17.31 17.48 18.04 18.27 18.44 19.00 Myss f
Dubai Science Park, Pharmex 12.11 12.32 12,53 13.13 13.33 13.53 14.14 14.37 14.58 15.20 15.41 16.02 16.28 16.44 16.59 17.15 17.32 17.49 18.06 18.28 18.45 19.01 mﬁww&)u }J.;Gu;_su;»
Pharmaceuticals FZ

Dubai Science Park, Villa Lantana 12.12 12.33 12.54 13.14 13.34 13.54 14.16 14.38 15.00 15.21 15.42 16.03 16.30 16.45 17.01 17.17 17.34 17.51 18.07 18.30 18.46 19.03 LM A aslall oy dEias
Dubai Science Park, Villa Lantana 12.13 12.34 12.54 13.14 13.35 13.55 14.16 14.39 15.01 15.22 15.43 16.04 16.30 16.46 17.01 17.18 17.35 17.52 18.08 18.31 18.47 19.03 Y@MM@)}&“&)A&:AA
2

Dubai Science Park, City Center 12.14 12.35 12.56 13.16 13.36 13.56 14.18 14.41 15.02 15.24 15.45 16.06 16.32 16.47 17.03 17.19 17.36 17.53 18.09 18.32 18.49 19.05 f}kﬂ@_\u.\a i e
Arjan, Sheraton Building 12.16 12.37 12.58 13.18 13.38 13.58 14.20 14.43 15.04 15.26 15.47 16.08 16.34 16.50 17.05 17.22 17.39 17.56 18.12 18.34 18.51 19.07 osiled e gla)
Arjan, Damac Northside Buildings 12.18 12.39 12.59 13.19 13.39 13.59 14.21 14.44 15.05 15.27 15.48 16.09 16.36 16.51 17.07 17.23 17.40 17.57 18.13 18.36 18.52 19.08 MLA..JH@AJ\LJL:L\'

Arjan, Damac Westside Buildings 12.19 12.40 13.00 13.20 13.40 14.01 14.22 14.45 15.07 15.28 15.49 16.10 16.37 16.52 17.08 17.24 17.41 17.59 18.15 18.37 18.583 19.09 @)d\fL@AJ‘;JL«L\

Arjan, Geepas Tower 12.20 12.41 13.01 13.21 13.41 14.02 14.23 14.46 15.08 1529 1550 16.11 16.38 16.53 17.09 17.26 17.43 18.00 18.16 18.38 18.54 19.10

Arjan, Geepas Tower 12.23 12.44 13.04 13.24 13.44 14.04 1425 1449 15.10 15.32 15.53 16.14 16.40 16.56 17.12 17.28 17.45 18.03 18.19 18.41 18.57 19.13

Arjan, Damac Westside Buildings 12.24 12.45 13.05 13.25 13.45 14.05 14.26 14.50 15.11 15.33 15.54 16.15 16.41 16.57 17.13 17.29 17.47 18.04 18.20 18.42 18.58 19.14 Ay yall dgall )
Arjan, Damac Northside Buildings 12.26 12.46 13.06 13.26 13.46 14.06 14.28 14.51 15.12 15.34 15.55 16.16 16.43 16.58 17.14 17.31 17.48 18.05 18.21 18.43 18.59 19.15 ulg..dltplldlabm ol
Arjan, Domus Hotels Staff 12.27 12.47 13.07 13.27 13.47 14.07 14.29 1452 15.13 15.35 1556 16.17 16.44 16.59 17.15 17.32 17.49 18.07 18.23 18.44 19.00 19.16 )Jjgd_\\_.su&.}au_mub)]
Buildings

Dubai Science Park, City Center  12.28 12.48 13.08 13.28 13.48 14.08 14.30 14.53 15.14 15.36 15.57 16.18 16.45 17.00 17.16 17.33 17.50 18.08 18.24 18.45 19.01 19.17 ‘a}u@.\@.\ﬁ i S
Dubai Science Park Complex 12.30 12.50 13.10 13.30 13.50 14.10 14.31 14.55 15.16 15.38 15.59 16.20 16.47 17.02 17.18 17.35 17.52 18.10 18.26 18.47 19.03 19.19 eﬁﬂw“‘*»@w
Dubai Science Park Laboratory 12.33 12,53 13.13 13.33 13.52 14.12 14.34 1458 15.19 1541 16.02 16.23 16.50 17.05 17.21 17.38 17.55 18.13 18.29 18.50 19.06 19.22 e}]&“wl@_\k).\_ou&w
Complex

Bloom World Academy 12.35 12,56 13.15 13.35 13.55 14.15 14.36 15.00 15.21 1543 16.04 16.26 16.52 17.08 17.24 17.40 17.58 18.15 18.31 18.53 19.09 19.24 S yss ”L JuaplST
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 12.39 12,59 13.19 13.39 13.58 14.18 14.40 15.04 15.25 15.47 16.08 16.29 16.56 17.12 17.28 17.44 18.02 18.19 18.35 18.56 19.12 19.28 U..MC_\..J\ USL“\_J}.\A ;L.UJI
Bin Rashid Housing C
Al Barsha South 1, Aswaaq Mall  12.40 13.00 13.20 13.40 14.00 14.19 14.41 15.05 15.26 15.48 16.09 16.31 16.57 17.13 17.29 17.46 18.03 18.21 18.36 18.58 19.13 19.29 Jse JI}.AI ARUTAEN ;L.UJI
Al Barsha South, Street 16 12.42 13.02 13.22 13.42 14.01 14.21 1443 15.07 15.28 15.50 16.11 16.33 16.59 17.15 17.31 17.48 18.05 18.23 18.38 19.00 19.15 19.31 Ak} EJL‘“' g sl )
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 12.43 13.04 13.23 1343 14.03 14.22 14.44 15.08 15.29 1551 16.13 16.34 17.01 17.17 17.33 17.49 18.07 18.24 18.40 19.01 19.17 19.32 il o deme SLha ) g Lyl
Bin Rashid Housing B
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 12.45 13.05 13.25 13.45 14.04 14.24 14.46 15.10 15.31 15.53 16.14 16.36 17.02 17.18 17.35 17.51 18.09 18.26 18.42 19.03 19.18 19.34 2y e e o Shase Y gion sl il
Bin Rashid Housing A

Dubai American Academy 12.57 13.19 13.38 13.58 14.18 14.37 14.59 1524 1545 16.07 16.29 16.50 17.17 17.33 17.49 18.06 18.24 18.42 18.57 19.17 19.32 19.47 A:.Sﬂ);\ﬂ@_xfxﬁ_ﬂsi
Al Barsha A 1259 13.21 13.40 14.00 14.20 14.39 15.01 15.26 15.47 16.09 16.31 16.53 17.19 17.35 17.52 18.08 18.26 18.44 18.59 19.20 19.34 19.49 T bl
Mall of the Emirates 2 13.01 13.22 13.42 14.02 14.22 14.41 15.03 15.27 1548 16.10 16.32 16.54 17.21 17.37 17.53 18.10 18.28 18.46 19.01 19.21 19.36 19.51 YabbYl Jse
Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin 13.01 13.23 13.42 14.02 14.22 1442 15.04 1528 1549 16.11 16.33 16.55 17.22 17.38 17.54 18.11 18.29 18.47 19.02 19.22 19.37 19.51 EAMO;CJLA,@\:.;‘QULQ\J\J}“
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station ~ 13.04 13.25 13.45 14.05 14.25 14.44 15.06 15.31 1552 16.14 16.36 16.58 17.24 17.40 17.57 18.14 18.32 18.50 19.05 19.25 19.39 19.54 kYl Jse 3l dbaas
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Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati - Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati

alla¥ oo el ddass - clyla¥ Joa el ddass

hursdays

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1

Al Barsha, Street 23, Dunes Hotel
Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound
Villas

Al Barsha, Street 23, Noor Center
for Training

Dubai American Academy

Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed
Bin Rashid Housing A

Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed
Bin Rashid Housing B

Al Barsha South, Street 16

Al Barsha South 1, Aswaaq Mall
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed
Bin Rashid Housing C

Bloom World Academy

Dubai Science Park, Pharmex
Pharmaceuticals FZ

Dubai Science Park, Villa Lantana
Dubai Science Park, Villa Lantana
2

Dubai Science Park, City Center
Arjan, Sheraton Building

Arjan, Damac Northside Buildings
Arjan, Damac Westside Buildings
Arjan, Geepas Tower

Arjan, Geepas Tower

Arjan, Damac Westside Buildings
Arjan, Damac Northside Buildings
Arjan, Domus Hotels Staff
Buildings

Dubai Science Park, City Center
Dubai Science Park Complex
Dubai Science Park Laboratory
Complex

Bloom World Academy

Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed
Bin Rashid Housing C

Al Barsha South 1, Aswaaqg Mall
Al Barsha South, Street 16

Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed
Bin Rashid Housing B

Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed
Bin Rashid Housing A

Dubai American Academy

Al Barsha A

Mall of the Emirates 2

Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station

18.32
18.36

18.37
18.40
18.41

18.42

18.48
19.06

19.08

19.11
19.14
19.16

19.20
19.21

19.22
19.23

19.24
19.26
19.27
7[C)20e)
19.30
19.32
19.33
19.34
19.35

19.36
19.38
19.40

19.43
19.46

19.48
19.49
19.51

19.52
20.05
20.07
20.09
20.09

20.12

18.50
18.54

18.55
18.57
18.58

18.59

19.05
19.22

19.24

19.27
19.30
19.32

19.36
19.37

19.38
19.39

19.40
19.42
19.43
19.45
19.46
19.48
19.49
19.50
19.51

19.52
19.54
19.56

19.59
20.02

20.03
20.05
20.06

20.08
20.20
20.22
20.24
20.24

20.27

19.05
19.09

19.09
19.12
19.13

19.14

19.19
19.35

19.37

19.40
19.43
19.44

19.48
19.49

19.51
19.51

19.53
19.55
19.56
19:57
19.58
20.00
20.01
20.02
20.03

20.04
20.06
20.08

20.11
20.14

20.15
20.17
20.18

20.20
20.32
20.34
20.35
20.36

20.38

19.22
19.25

19.26
19.28
19.29

19.30

19.35
19.49

19.51

19.54
19.56
9157

20.01
20.03

20.04
20.04

20.06
20.08
20.09
20.10
20.11
20.13
20.14
20.15
20.16

20.17
20.19
20.21

20.24
20.27

20.28
20.30
20.31

20.33
20.45
20.47
20.48
20.49

20.51

19.40
19.43

19.43
19.46
19.46

19.47

19.51
20.04

20.06

20.08
20.10
20.11

20.15
20.17

20.18
20.18

20.20
20.22
20.23
20.24
20.25
20.27
20.28
20.29
20.30

20.31
20.33
20.35

20.37
20.41

20.42
20.43
20.45

20.46
20.58
21.00
21.01
21.02

21.04

19.55
19.58

19.58
20.00
20.01

20.01

20.05
20.17

20.19

20.21
20.23
20.24

20.28
20.29

20.30
20.31

20.32
20.34
20.35
20.36
20.37
20.39
20.40
20.41
20.42

20.43
20.44
20.47

20.49
20.52

20.53
20.55
20.56

20.58
21.08
21.10
21.11
21.12

21.14

20.10
20.12

20.13
20.15
20.15

20.16

20.20
20.31

20.32

20.34
20.36
20.37

20.40
20.41

20.43
20.43

20.44
20.46
20.47
20.48
20.49
20.51
20.52
20.54
20.54

20.55
20.57
20.59

21.01
21.04

21.05
21.07
21.08

21.09
21.20
21.22
21.23
21.23

21.25

20.25
20.27

20.28
20.29
20.30

20.31

20.34
20.45

20.46

20.48
20.50
20.51

20.54
20.55

20.57
20.57

20.58
21.00
21.01
21.02
21.03
21.05
21.06
21.08
21.08

21.09
21.11
21.13

21.15
21.18

21.19
21.21
21.22

21.23
21.34
21.36
21.37
21.37

21.39

20.55
20.57

20.58
20.59
21.00

21.01

21.04
21.14

21.16

21.17
21.19
21.20

21.24
21.25

21.26
21.27

21.28
21.30
21.31
21.32
21.33
21.35
21.36
21.37
21.38

21.39
21.40
21.43

21.45
21.48

21.49
21.50
21.52

21.53
22.03
22.04
22.05
22.06

22.08

21.10
21.12

21.13
21.14
21.15

21.16

21.19
2128

21.31

21.32
21.34
21.35

21.39
21.40

21.41
21.42

21.43
21.45
21.46
21.47
21.48
21.50
21.51
21.52
21.53

21.54
21.55
21.58

22.00
22.03

22.04
22.05
22.07

22.08
22.18
22.19
22.20
22.21

22.23

21.25
21.27

21.28
2| (28
21.30

21.31

21.34
21.44

21.46

21.47
21.49
21.50

21.54
21.55

21.56
21.57

21.58
22.00
22.01
22.02
22.03
22.05
22.06
22.07
22.08

22.09
22.10
22.13

22.15
22.18

22.19
22.20
22.22

22.23
22.32
22.34
22.35
22.36

22.37

21.45
21.47

21.48
21.49
21.50

21.50

21.54
22.04

22.05

22.06
22.08
22.09

22.13
22.14

22.15
22.16

2217
22.19
22.20
22.21
22.22
22.24
22.25
22.26
22.27

22.28
22.29
22.32

22.34
22.37

22.38
22.39
22.41

22.42
22.51
22.53
22.54
22.54

22.56

22.10
22.12

22.12
22.14
22.15

22

22.18
22.28

22.29

22.31
22.32
22.33

22.37
22.38

22.39
22.40

22.41
22.43
22.44
22.45
22.46
22.48
22.49
22.50
22.51

22.52
22.53
22.56

22.58
23.01

23.02
23.03
23.05

23.06
23.15
23.17
23.18
23.18

23.20

22.25
22.27

22.27
22.29
22.29

22.30

22.33
22.42

22.43

22.45
22.46
22.47

22.51
22.52

22.53
22.54

22.55
22.57.
22.58
22:59
23.00
23.02
23.03
23.04
23.05

23.06
23.08
23.10

23.12
23.15

23.16
23.18
23.19

23.20
23.29
23.31
23.32
23.32

23.34

22.40
22.42

22.42
22.44
22.44

22.45

22.48
2250

22.58

23.00
23.01
23.02

23.06
23.07

23.08
23.09

23.10
23.12
23.13
23.14
23.15
23.17
23.18
23.19
23.20

23.21
23.23
23.25

23.27
23.30

23.31
23.33
23.34

23.35
23.44
23.45
23.46
23.47

23.48

23.00
23.02

23.02
23.04
23.04

23.05

23.07
23.16

23.17

23.19
23.20
23.21

23.25
23.26

23.27
23.28

23.29
23.31
23.32
23.33
23.34
23.36
23.37
23.38
23.39

23.40
23.42
23.44

23.46
23.49

23.50
23.51
23.53

23.54
00.02
00.04
00.05
00.05

00.07

23.20
23.22

23.22
23.24
23.24

23.25

23.27
23.36

23.37

23.39
23.40
23.41

23.45
23.46

23.47
23.48

23.49
23.51
23.52
23.53
23.54
23.56
23.57
23.58
23.59

00.00
00.02
00.04

00.06
00.09

00.10
00.11
00.13

00.14
00.22
00.24
00.25
00.25

00.27

23.45
23.47

23.47
23.49
23.49

23.50

23.52
00.01

00.02

00.04
00.05
00.06

00.10
00.11

00.12
00.13

00.14
00.16
00.17
00.18
00.19
00.21
00.22
00.23
00.24

00.25
00.27
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cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati - Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati

alla¥ oo el ddass - clyla¥ Joa el ddass

SEWNGEWS] LN |
Mall of the Emirates Bus Station — — 05.28 06.00 06.18 06.45 07.08 07.31 07.51 08.10 08.28 08.47 09.07 09.26 09.46 10.06 10.26 10.43 11.00 11.25 11.47 12.07 Syl Jge Ol dba
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For — — 05.30 06.02 06.20 06.47 07.10 07.33 07.53 08.12 08.30 08.49 09.09 09.28 09.48 10.08 10.28 10.45 11.02 11.27 11.49 12.09 _,Lamwdjgm,)s)uujm
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1 — — 05.31 06.03 06.20 06.47 07.11 07.34 07.54 08.13 08.31 08.50 09.10 09.29 09.49 10.09 10.29 10.46 11.03 11.28 11.50 12.10 \\_,Y)LMJ
Al Barsha, Street 23, Dunes Hotel ~ — — 05.32 06.04 06.22 06.49 07.12 07.35 07.55 08.14 08.32 08.51 09.11 09.30 09.50 10.10 10.30 10.47 11.04 11.29 11.52 1212  Z5x4) 34l 5550 YV g Lo Ld )
Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound - — 05.33 06.05 06.23 06.50 07.13 07.36 07.56 08.15 08.33 08.52 09.12 09.31 09.51 10.11 10.31 10.48 11.05 11.30 11.52 12.12 Juall }J&&“L‘J)Jl
Villas

Al Barsha, Street 23, Noor Center ~ — — 05.33 06.05 06.23 06.50 07.13 07.36 07.56 08.15 08.33 08.52 09.12 09.31 09.51 10.11 10.31 10.49 11.06 11.31 11.53 12.13 eyl i3S 50 YV 6 Lt Ll
for Training

Dubai American Academy — — 05.36 06.08 06.26 06.53 07.16 07.39 07.59 08.18 08.37 08.56 09.16 09.35 09.55 10.15 10.35 10.52 11.09 11.34 11.56 12.17 380 5aY o duepalS
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed — — 0546 06.18 06.36 07.03 07.26 07.49 08.09 08.28 08.47 09.06 09.26 09.45 10.05 10.25 10.45 11.02 11.20 11.45 12.07 12.28 s, oy deme Sl ) Sgin oL il
Bin Rashid Housing A

Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed — — 0547 06.19 06.37 07.04 07.27 07.50 08.10 08.29 08.48 09.07 09.27 09.46 10.06 10.26 10.46 11.04 11.21 11.46 12.08 12.29 s, -y dene Sl ) gin oLyl
Bin Rashid Housing B

Al Barsha South, Street 16 - — 05.49 06.21 06.39 07.06 07.29 07.52 08.12 08.31 08.49 09.09 09.29 09.48 10.08 10.28 10.48 11.05 11.23 11.48 12.10 12.31 v @L.‘ g sl )
Al Barsha South 1, Aswaaq Mall — — 05.51 06.23 06.40 07.07 07.31 07.54 08.14 08.33 08.51 09.11 09.31 09.50 10.10 10.30 10.50 11.07 11.25 11.50 12.12 12.33 Jse Glamal ¥ g oLt il
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed — — 0552 06.24 06.42 07.09 07.32 07.55 08.15 08.34 08.53 09.12 09.32 09.51 10.11 10.31 10.51 11.08 11.26 11.51 12.14 12.34 wwc@\éLa\u}A;u)J]
Bin Rashid Housing C

Bloom World Academy — — 0556 06.28 06.46 07.13 07.37 08.00 08.20 08.39 08.57 09.17 09.37 09.56 10.16 10.36 10.55 11.12 11.30 11.55 12.18 12.38 ayss f
Dubai Science Park, Pharmex — — 0557 06.30 06.47 07.14 07.38 08.01 08.21 08.40 08.58 09.18 09.38 09.57 10.17 10.37 10.57 11.13 11.31 11.56 12.19 12.39 Byeadl Syl }ijgu»
Pharmaceuticals FZ

Dubai Science Park, Villa Lantana ~ — — 0559 06.31 06.49 07.15 07.39 08.02 08.22 08.41 09.00 09.19 09.39 09.58 10.18 10.38 10.58 11.14 11.32 11.57 12.20 12.40 Lai) e e glell > d8y0
Dubai Science Park, Villa Lantana — — 0559 06.32 06.50 07.16 07.40 08.03 08.23 08.42 09.01 09.20 09.40 09.59 10.19 10.39 10.59 11.15 11.33 11.58 12.21 12.41 VL3 caglall Dos dapan
2

Dubai Science Park, City Center — — 06.01 06.33 06.51 07.17 07.42 08.05 08.25 08.44 09.02 09.22 09.42 10.01 10.21 10.41 11.00 11.16 11.34 11.59 12.22 12.42 f}kﬂwsu_\a i e
Arjan, Sheraton Building 04.10 05.06 06.03 06.35 06.53 07.19 07.44 08.07 08.27 08.46 09.04 09.24 09.44 10.03 10.23 10.43 11.02 11.18 11.36 12.01 12.24 12.44 osiled e gla)
Arjan, Damac Northside Buildings 04.11 05.07 06.04 06.37 06.55 07.21 07.45 08.08 08.28 08.47 09.06 09.25 09.45 10.04 10.24 10.44 11.04 11.20 11.37 12.02 12.25 12.45 AJLA..JH@AJ\LJL:L\'

Arjan, Damac Westside Buildings 04.12 05.08 06.05 06.38 06.56 07.22 07.47 08.10 08.30 08.48 09.07 09.26 09.46 10.05 10.25 10.45 11.05 11.21 11.38 12.08 12.26 12.46 u)dl:L@AJl;JlAL\

Arjan, Geepas Tower 04.13 05.09 06.06 06.39 06.57 07.24 07.48 08.11 08.31 08.50 09.08 09.28 09.48 10.07 10.27 10.47 11.06 11.22 11.39 12.04 12.27 12.47

Arjan, Geepas Tower 04.16 05.12 06.09 06.41 07.00 07.27 07.51 08.14 08.34 08.52 09.11 09.30 09.50 10.09 10.29 10.49 11.08 11.24 11.42 12.06 12.29 12.49

Arjan, Damac Westside Buildings 04.17 05.13 06.10 06.42 07.01 07.28 07.52 08.15 08.35 08.53 09.12 09.31 09.51 10.10 10.30 10.50 11.09 11.25 11.43 12.07 12.30 12.50 Ay yall dgall )
Arjan, Damac Northside Buildings 04.18 05.14 06.11 06.44 07.03 07.30 07.54 08.17 08.37 08.55 09.13 09.33 09.53 10.12 10.32 10.52 11.11 11.27 11.44 12.08 12.31 12.51 dl&-\]“L@AJ‘s.JLﬂL\‘Ll ol
Arjan, Domus Hotels Staff 04.19 05.15 06.12 06.45 07.04 07.31 07.55 08.18 08.38 08.56 09.14 09.34 09.54 10.13 10.33 10.53 11.12 11.28 11.45 12.09 12.32 12.52 )Jjgd_\\_.suikﬁau_mub)]
Buildings

Dubai Science Park, City Center  04.20 05.16 06.13 06.45 07.05 07.32 07.57 08.20 08.40 08.57 09.15 09.35 09.55 10.14 10.34 10.54 11.12 11.28 11.46 12.09 12.33 12.52 f}u@.\@.\ﬁ i S
Dubai Science Park Complex 04.22 05.18 06.15 06.47 07.07 07.35 07.59 08.22 08.42 08.59 09.17 09.37 09.57 10.16 10.36 10.56 11.14 11.30 11.48 12.11 12.34 12.54 fﬁl‘“u‘“‘*-‘*&“"
Dubai Science Park Laboratory 04.25 05.21 06.18 06.50 07.10 07.38 08.02 08.25 08.44 09.01 09.20 09.39 09.59 10.18 10.38 10.58 11.17 11.33 11.50 12.13 12.37 12.56 slall oo AT 580 mare
Complex

Bloom World Academy 04.27 05.23 06.20 06.53 07.13 07.40 08.04 08.27 08.47 09.04 09.22 09.42 10.02 10.21 10.41 11.01 11.19 11.35 11.52 12.16 12.39 12.59 _d)”e}LA_W_\\S]
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 04.31 05.27 06.24 06.57 07.16 07.44 08.08 08.31 08.50 09.07 09.26 09.45 10.05 10.24 10.44 11.04 11.22 11.38 11.56 12.19 12.42 13.02 L)JMCA.AVUSL“\H}Q;L.UJI
Bin Rashid Housing C
Al Barsha South 1, Aswaaq Mall  04.32 05.28 06.25 06.59 07.18 07.45 08.09 08.32 08.52 09.09 09.27 09.47 10.07 10.26 10.46 11.05 11.23 11.39 11.57 12.21 12.43 13.03 J}adlﬁ.‘;l\u}.\;;uﬂl
Al Barsha South, Street 16 04.34 05.30 06.27 07.01 07.20 07.47 08.11 08.34 08.53 09.10 09.29 09.48 10.08 10.27 10.47 11.07 11.25 11.41 11.58 12.22 12.45 13.05 Ak} EJL‘“' g sl )
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 04.36 05.32 06.29 07.03 07.21 07.49 08.13 08.36 08.55 09.12 09.30 09.50 10.10 10.29 10.49 11.08 11.26 11.42 12.00 12.24 12.46 13.06 < >4l demne o Slise ) i oLyl
Bin Rashid Housing B
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 04.37 05.33 06.30 07.04 07.23 07.50 08.14 08.37 08.56 09.13 09.32 09.51 10.11 10.30 10.50 11.10 11.28 11.44 12.02 12.26 12.48 13.08 >l s dene o Shuse Vg oLyl
Bin Rashid Housing A

Dubai American Academy 04.46 05.42 06.40 07.14 07.34 08.03 08.27 08.50 09.09 09.26 09.44 10.04 10.24 10.43 11.05 11.28 11.46 12.03 12.23 12.48 13.06 13.23 A8 e o dueaslS
Al Barsha A 04.48 05.44 06.41 07.16 07.36 08.04 08.28 08.51 09.10 09.27 09.46 10.05 10.25 10.44 11.07 11.30 11.48 12.06 12.26 12.51 13.09 13.25 Tl
Mall of the Emirates 2 04.49 05.45 06.42 07.17 07.37 08.06 08.30 08.53 09.12 09.29 09.47 10.07 10.27 10.46 11.09 11.32 11.50 12.08 12.28 12.53 13.11 13.27 YabbYl Jse
Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin 04.49 05.45 06.43 07.18 07.38 08.07 08.31 08.54 09.13 09.30 09.48 10.08 10.28 10.47 11.10 11.33 11.51 12.09 1229 12.54 13.12 13.28 M er plle 4l allY) Jse
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station ~ 04.51 05.47 06.45 07.20 07.40 08.09 08.33 08.56 09.15 09.32 09.50 10.10 10.30 10.49 11.12 11.36 11.54 12.12 12.33 12.58 13.15 13.31 kYl Jse 3l dbaas



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati - Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati

alla¥ oo el ddass - clyla¥ Joa el ddass

SEWNGEWS] LN |
Mall of the Emirates Bus Station 12.25 12.45 13.10 13.30 13.50 14.10 14.35 15.00 15.18 15.34 15.54 16.15 16.35 17.03 17.26 17.41 17.56 18.15 18.38 19.00 19.17 19.32 Yl e il dbass
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For 12.27 12.47 13.12 13.33 13.583 14.13 14.38 15.04 15.22 15.38 15.57 16.18 16.38 17.06 17.29 17.44 17.59 18.18 18.40 19.02 19.19 19.34 ubmﬁldjﬂwb)s)“uﬂ]
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1 12.28 12.48 13.13 13.33 13.53 14.13 14.39 15.04 15.23 15.39 1558 16.19 16.39 17.07 17.30 17.45 18.00 18.18 18.41 19.03 19.20 19.35 \\_,Y)LMJ
Al Barsha, Street 23, Dunes Hotel 12.29 12.50 13.15 13.35 13.55 14.15 14.41 15.07 1525 15.41 16.00 16.21 16.42 17.10 17.33 17.47 18.02 18.20 18.43 19.05 19.22 19.37  4axall 38l 3 YY a)LdnL.‘UJ]
Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound 12.30 12.50 13.15 13.36 13.56 14.16 14.42 15.08 15.26 15.42 16.01 16.22 16.43 17.11 17.34 17.48 18.02 18.21 18.43 19.05 19.22 19.37 Juall }J&W;LA)JI
Villas

Al Barsha, Street 23, Noor Center 12.31 12.51 13.16 13.36 13.56 14.16 14.43 15.09 15.27 15.43 16.02 16.23 16.43 17.11 17.34 17.49 18.03 18.21 18.44 19.06 19.23 19.38 il i3S 50 VY &)L‘.‘;L.Lﬁ]]
for Training

Dubai American Academy 12.34 1254 13.20 13.40 14.00 14.20 14.48 15.14 15.33 15.49 16.07 16.28 16.49 17.17 17.39 17.53 18.07 18.25 18.48 19.10 19.27 19.42 4.&)4\1\@;@4\5]

Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 12.45 13.05 13.31 13.52 14.12 14.32 15.02 15.30 15.50 16.05 16.22 16.43 17.04 17.32 17.55 18.08 18.21 18.37 18.59 19.21 19.38 19.53 2y e dane Shase  Ggin oLty il
Bin Rashid Housing A
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 12.46 13.06 13.32 13.54 14.14 14.34 15.04 15.32 15.52 16.07 16.24 16.45 17.06 17.34 17.57 18.09 18.22 18.39 19.00 19.22 19.39 19.54 i sal, . deme Slese ) i Lyl
Bin Rashid Housing B

Al Barsha South, Street 16 12.48 13.08 13.34 13.56 14.16 14.36 15.07 15.35 15.55 16.10 16.26 16.47 17.09 17.37 17.59 18.12 18.24 18.41 19.02 19.24 19.41 19.56 b @LA g sl )
Al Barsha South 1, Aswaaq Mall 12.50 13.10 13.36 13.58 14.18 14.38 15.09 15.38 15.58 16.13 16.29 16.50 17.12 17.40 18.02 18.14 18.27 18.43 19.04 19.26 19.43 19.58 Jse Glamal ¥ g oLt il
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 12,51 13.12 13.37 13.59 14.19 14.39 15.10 15.39 15.59 16.15 16.30 16.51 17.13 17.41 18.04 18.16 18.28 18.44 19.05 19.27 19.44 19.59 L)..MC.‘..\J\USL“.\\_;}.\A;LA)J]
Bin Rashid Housing C

Bloom World Academy 12.55 13.16 13.41 14.03 14.23 14.43 15.14 1542 16.03 16.19 16.34 16.55 17.17 17.45 18.08 18.20 18.33 18.49 19.10 19.32 19.49 20.04 Myss f
Dubai Science Park, Pharmex 1256 13.17 13.42 14.04 14.24 14.44 1515 1543 16.04 16.21 16.35 16.56 17.18 17.46 18.09 18.21 18.34 18.50 19.11 19.33 19.50 20.05 mﬁww&)u }J.;Gu;_su;»
Pharmaceuticals FZ

Dubai Science Park, Villa Lantana 12.57 13.18 13.43 14.05 14.25 14.45 15.16 15.45 16.05 16.22 16.36 16.57 17.19 17.47 18.10 18.22 18.35 18.51 19.12 19.34 19.51 20.06 LM A aslall oy dEias
Dubai Science Park, Villa Lantana 12.58 13.19 13.44 14.06 14.26 14.46 15.17 15.45 16.06 16.23 16.37 16.58 17.20 17.48 18.11 18.23 18.36 18.52 19.13 19.35 19.52 20.07 Y@MM@)}&“&)A&:AA
2

Dubai Science Park, City Center  12.59 13.20 13.45 14.07 14.27 14.47 15.18 15.46 16.07 16.24 16.38 16.59 17.21 17.49 18.12 18.24 18.38 18.54 19.15 19.37 19.54 20.09 f}kﬂ@_\u.\a i e
Arjan, Sheraton Building 13.01 13.22 13.47 14.09 14.29 1449 1520 15.48 16.09 16.27 16.40 17.01 17.23 17.51 18.14 18.26 18.40 18.56 19.17 19.39 19.56 20.11 osiled e gla)
Arjan, Damac Northside Buildings 13.02 13.23 13.48 14.10 14.30 14.50 15.21 15.49 16.10 16.28 16.41 17.02 17.24 17.52 18.16 18.28 18.42 18.58 19.19 19.41 19.58 20.12 MLA..JH@AJ\LJL:L\'

Arjan, Damac Westside Buildings 13.03 13.24 13.49 14.11 14.31 14.51 15.22 15,50 16.11 16.29 16.42 17.08 17.25 17.58 18.17 18.30 18.43 18.59 19.20 19.42 19.59 20.13 @)d\fL@AJ‘;JL«L\

Arjan, Geepas Tower 13.04 13.25 13.50 14.12 14.32 14.52 1523 15.51 16.12 16.30 16.43 17.04 17.26 17.54 18.18 18.31 18.45 19.01 19.22 19.44 20.01 20.14

Arjan, Geepas Tower 13.06 13.28 13.53 14.14 14.34 1454 1526 15.54 16.15 16.33 16.46 17.07 17.29 17.57 18.20 18.34 18.49 19.05 19.26 19.48 20.05 20.17

Arjan, Damac Westside Buildings 13.07 13.29 13.54 14.15 14.35 14.55 15.27 15.55 16.16 16.34 16.47 17.08 17.30 17.58 18.21 18.36 18.50 19.06 19.27 19.49 20.06 20.18 Ay yall dgall )
Arjan, Damac Northside Buildings 13.08 13.30 13.55 14.16 14.36 14.56 15.28 15.56 16.17 16.35 16.48 17.09 17.31 17.59 18.23 18.38 18.52 19.08 19.29 19.51 20.08 20.19 ulg..dltplldlabm ol
Arjan, Domus Hotels Staff 13.09 13.31 13.56 14.17 14.37 14.57 1529 1557 16.18 16.36 16.49 17.10 17.32 18.00 18.24 18.39 18.54 19.10 19.31 19.53 20.10 20.20 )Jjgd_\\_.su&.}au_mub)]
Buildings

Dubai Science Park, City Center  13.10 13.32 13.57 14.18 14.38 14.58 15.30 15.58 16.19 16.37 16.50 17.11 17.33 18.01 18.24 18.40 18.55 19.11 19.32 19.54 20.11 20.21 ‘a}u@.\@.\ﬁ i S
Dubai Science Park Complex 13.12 13.33 13.58 14.20 14.40 15.00 15.31 1559 16.21 16.39 16.52 17.13 17.35 18.03 18.26 18.43 18.58 19.14 19.35 19.57 20.14 20.23 eﬁﬂw“‘*»@w
Dubai Science Park Laboratory 13.14 13.36 14.01 14.22 14.42 15.02 15.34 16.02 16.24 16.42 16.55 17.16 17.38 18.06 18.29 18.46 19.01 19.17 19.38 20.00 20.16 20.26 (,)J.d.\w;«m»)uhcw
Complex

Bloom World Academy 13.17 13.38 14.03 14.25 14.45 15.05 15.36 16.05 16.26 16.44 16.57 17.18 17.40 18.08 18.32 18.48 19.03 19.19 19.40 20.02 20.18 20.29 S yss ”L JuaplST
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 13.20 13.42 14.07 14.28 14.48 15.08 15.40 16.09 16.30 16.48 17.01 17.22 17.44 18.12 18.35 18.52 19.07 19.23 19.44 20.06 20.21 20.32  .;3e>s C“‘“” oSlasa u}a ;L.UJI
Bin Rashid Housing C
Al Barsha South 1, Aswaaq Mall  13.22 13.43 14.08 14.30 14.50 15.10 15.41 16.11 16.32 16.49 17.02 17.23 17.45 18.13 18.37 18.53 19.08 19.24 19.45 20.07 20.22 20.34 Jse JI}.AI ARUTAEN ;L.UJI
Al Barsha South, Street 16 13.23 13.45 14.10 14.31 1451 15.11 1543 16.13 16.34 16.51 17.04 17.25 17.47 18.15 18.39 18.55 19.10 19.26 19.47 20.09 20.23 20.36 Ak} EJL‘“' g sl )
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 1325 13.46 14.11 14.33 14.53 15.13 15.44 16.14 16.35 16.53 17.06 17.27 17.49 18.17 18.40 18.57 19.12 19.28 19.49 20.11 20.25 20.37 >l deme Slia ) g Lyl
Bin Rashid Housing B
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 13.27 13.49 14.14 14.35 1455 15.15 15.47 16.17 16.38 16.55 17.08 17.29 17.51 18.19 18.42 18.58 19.13 19.29 19.50 20.12 20.26 20.38 2y e e o Shase Y gion sl il
Bin Rashid Housing A

Dubai American Academy 13.48 14.11 14.36 14.54 15.12 15.32 16.06 16.40 17.00 17.18 17.31 17.52 18.15 18.35 18.55 19.11 19.26 19.42 20.03 20.25 20.36 20.48 ?\.“-Se);\ﬂ@_xf\:q_x\si
Al Barsha A 13.51 14.14 14.39 1457 15.15 15.35 16.09 16.43 17.03 17.21 17.34 17.55 18.18 18.38 18.57 19.13 19.28 19.44 20.05 20.27 20.38 20.49 T bl
Mall of the Emirates 2 13.53 14.17 14.42 1459 15.17 15.37 16.12 16.46 17.06 17.24 17.37 17.58 18.21 18.40 18.58 19.15 19.30 19.46 20.07 20.29 20.39 20.50 YabbYl Jse
Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin 13.55 14.18 14.43 15.00 15.18 15.38 16.13 16.47 17.07 17.25 17.38 17.59 18.22 18.41 18.59 19.15 19.30 19.46 20.07 20.29 20.39 20.51 EAMO;CJLA,@\:.;‘QULQ\J\J}“
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station ~ 13.58 14.22 14.47 15.03 15.21 15.41 16.16 16.51 17.11 17.29 17.42 18.03 18.26 18.44 19.01 19.18 19.33 19.49 20.10 20.32 20.41 20.52 kYl Jse 3l dbaas



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati - Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati
alla¥ oo el ddass - clyla¥ Joa el ddass

SEWNGEWS] LN |
Mall of the Emirates Bus Station 19.47 20.02 20.23 20.45 21.00 21.21 21.37 22.00 22.20 22.40 23.00 23.25 23.45 Yl e il dbass
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For 19.49 20.05 20.26 20.48 21.03 21.23 21.39 22.02 22.22 22.42 23.02 23.27 23.47 alalanyl 633] ;.ab)S)“L.UJ]
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1 19.50 20.05 20.27 20.49 21.03 21.24 21.40 22.03 22.23 22.43 23.03 23.28 23.48 \\_,Y)LMJ
Al Barsha, Street 23, Dunes Hotel 19.52 20.07 20.29 20.51 21.06 21.26 21.41 22.04 22.24 22.44 23.04 23.29 23.49 Aaxal) 3aall i YV a)L.‘nL.UJI
Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound  19.52 20.08 20.29 20.51 21.06 21.26 21.42 22.05 22.25 22.45 23.05 23.30 23.50 il paolt tan‘J)Jl
Villas

Al Barsha, Street 23, Noor Center 19.53 20.08 20.30 20.52 21.07 21.27 21.42 22.05 22.25 22.45 23.05 23.30 23.50 il i3S 50 VY &)L:‘;L.:.vg]
for Training

Dubai American Academy 19.57 20.12 20.34 20.56 21.11 21.31 21.46 22.09 22.29 22.48 23.08 23.33 23.53 4.&)49\@; GuaplS]
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 20.08 20.24 20.48 21.10 21.24 21.42 21.56 22.19 22.39 22.58 23.18 23.43 00.03 2y e dane Shase  Ggin oLty il
Bin Rashid Housing A

Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 20.09 20.26 20.49 21.11 21.26 21.43 21.57 22.20 22.40 22.59 23.19 23.44 00.04 2l o demne o Shse Vg Lyl
Bin Rashid Housing B

Al Barsha South, Street 16 20.11 20.28 20.51 21.13 21.28 21.45 21.59 2222 22.41 23.01 23.21 23.46 00.06 v &JL., g sl )
Al Barsha South 1, Aswaaq Mall  20.13 20.30 20.54 21.16 21.30 21.47 22.01 22.24 22.43 23.03 23.23 23.48 00.08 Jse Glamal ¥ g oLt il
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 20.14 20.31 20.55 21.17 21.31 21.48 22.02 22.25 22.45 23.04 23.24 23.49 00.09 U..MC.\..J\USLa\u}.\A;L.UJ]
Bin Rashid Housing C

Bloom World Academy 20.19 20.34 20.58 21.20 21.35 21.51 22.05 22.29 22.49 23.08 23.28 23.53 00.13 Myss f
Dubai Science Park, Pharmex 20.20 20.35 20.59 21.21 21.36 21.52 22.06 22.30 22.50 23.09 23.29 23.54 00.14 m}AMJuASv\A }J.;Gw_s AAJAA
Pharmaceuticals FZ

Dubai Science Park, Villa Lantana 20.21 20.36 21.00 21.22 21.37 21.53 22.07 22.31 22.51 23.11 23.31 23.56 00.16 LM A aslall oy dEias
Dubai Science Park, Villa Lantana 20.22 20.36 21.00 21.22 21.37 21.54 22.08 22.32 22.52 23.11 23.31 23.56 00.16 T\:@M)L”.é.aﬁla\lk}a FETIEN
2

Dubai Science Park, City Center  20.24 20.37 21.01 21.23 21.39 21.55 22.09 22.33 22.53 23.13 23.33 23.58 00.18 f}kﬂwsu_\a i e
Arjan, Sheraton Building 20.26 20.39 21.03 21.25 21.40 21.57 22.11 22.35 22.55 23.15 23.35 00.00 00.20 osiled e gla)
Arjan, Damac Northside Buildings 20.27 20.40 21.04 21.26 21.41 21.58 22.12 22.36 22.56 23.16 23.36 00.01 00.21 Aadlec ‘L@A—"LJLAL\-

Arjan, Damac Westside Buildings 20.28 20.41 21.05 21.27 21.42 21.59 22.13 22.37 22.57 23.17 23.37 00.02 00.22 @):J“L@AJ‘;JL«L}

Arjan, Geepas Tower 20.29 20.42 21.06 21.28 21.43 22.00 22.14 22.38 22.58 23.18 23.38 00.03 00.23

Arjan, Geepas Tower 20.31 20.44 21.08 21.30 21.46 22.02 22.16 22.40 23.00 23.20 23.40 00.05 00.25

Arjan, Damac Westside Buildings 20.32 20.45 21.09 21.31 21.47 22.03 22.17 22.41 23.01 23.21 23.41 00.06 00.26 Ay yall dgall )
Arjan, Damac Northside Buildings 20.33 20.46 21.10 21.32 21.48 22.04 22.18 22.42 23.02 23.22 23.42 00.07 00.27 dk..d‘i@AJ‘;JL«bm ol
Arjan, Domus Hotels Staff 20.34 20.47 21.11 21.33 21.49 22.05 22.19 22.43 23.03 23.23 23.43 00.08 00.28 e (32l uﬁk}‘u‘“‘ubjl
Buildings

Dubai Science Park, City Center  20.35 20.47 21.11 21.33 21.50 22.06 22.20 22.43 23.04 23.23 23.43 00.08 00.28 ‘a}u@.\ﬂ-\.\} s (e
Dubai Science Park Complex 20.36 20.49 21.13 21.35 21.51 22.08 22.22 22.45 23.05 23.25 23.45 00.10 00.30 r,)J:L\.\v_u u»&w
Dubai Science Park Laboratory 20.40 20.52 21.15 21.37 21.54 22.10 22.24 22.47 23.07 23.27 23.47 00.12 00.32 (’)l‘uu-‘l 434_\2).\.\2.5&424
Complex

Bloom World Academy 20.43 20.56 21.17 21.39 21.56 22.12 22.26 22.49 23.10 23.29 23.49 00.14 00.34 S yss e}L‘L\u.\\S]
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 20.48 21.01 21.21 21.43 21.59 22.16 22.29 2252 23.13 23.32 23.52 00.17 00.37 L)..MCA.AVUSL“\_J}.\A;L.UJI
Bin Rashid Housing C

Al Barsha South 1, Aswaaq Mall  20.50 21.02 21.22 21.44 22.00 22.17 22.30 22.53 23.14 23.33 23.53 00.18 00.38 Jse dl}ua]‘;_;}a}snl‘u);.“
Al Barsha South, Street 16 20.52 21.05 21.23 21.45 22.02 22.18 22.32 22.54 23.15 23.34 23.54 00.19 00.39 Ak} EJLA g sl )
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 20.54 21.07 21.25 21.47 22.03 22.20 22.33 22.56 23.16 23.36 23.56 00.21 00.41 2l o demne S ) g Lyl
Bin Rashid Housing B

Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 20.55 21.08 21.26 21.48 22.04 22.21 22.34 2257 23.17 23.37 23.57 00.22 00.42 2y e e o Shase Y gion sl il
Bin Rashid Housing A . |
Dubai American Academy 21.05 21.19 21.37 21.58 22.15 22.31 22.44 23.06 23.27 23.46 00.06 00.31 00.51 Sl o AueplS]
Al Barsha A 21.06 21.21 21.39 22.00 22.17 22.32 22.45 23.08 23.28 23.48 00.08 00.33 00.53 Tl
Mall of the Emirates 2 21.07 21.22 21.40 22.01 22.18 22.33 22.46 23.09 23.29 23.49 00.09 00.34 00.54 Yoy Jse
Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin 21.08 21.23 21.41 22.02 22.18 22.34 22.47 23.09 23.30 23.49 00.09 00.34 00.54 N o plla &l DYl Jse
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station ~ 21.09 21.25 21.43 22.04 22.20 22.36 22.48 23.11 23.31 23.51 00.11 00.36 00.56 kYl Jse 3l dbaas



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati - Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati
alla¥ oo el ddass - clyla¥ Joa el ddass

Monday to Wednesday s M1

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station — 05.00 06.00 06.15 06.30 06.45 07.00 07.15 07.35 07.52 08.09 08.27 08.44 08.59 09.20 09.35 09.52 10.08 10.25 10.40 11.00 11.20 Yl e il dbass
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For — 05.02 06.02 06.17 06.32 06.47 07.03 07.18 07.38 07.54 08.11 08.29 08.46 09.01 09.22 09.37 09.54 10.10 10.27 10.42 11.02 11.22 Slalaayl godd sl S ye oLl
Disabled : EWNEN |
Mall of the Emirates 1 — 05.02 06.02 06.17 06.33 06.48 07.03 07.18 07.38 07.55 08.12 08.30 08.47 09.02 09.23 09.38 09.55 10.11 10.28 10.43 11.03 11.23 Vol Jse
Al Barsha, Street 23, Dunes Hotel ~ —  05.04 06.04 06.19 06.34 06.49 07.05 07.20 07.40 07.57 08.14 08.32 08.49 09.04 09.25 09.39 09.56 10.12 10.29 10.44 11.04 11.24 434l 382 3 VY gl Ll
Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound — 05.04 06.04 06.20 06.35 06.50 07.06 07.21 07.41 07.58 08.14 08.32 08.49 09.04 09.25 09.40 09.57 10.13 10.30 10.45 11.05 11.25 S sl mane L yall
Villas

Al Barsha, Street 23, Noor Center ~ —  05.05 06.05 06.20 06.35 06.51 07.06 07.21 07.41 07.58 08.15 08.33 08.50 09.05 09.26 09.41 09.57 10.13 10.30 10.45 11.06 11.26 il i3S 50 VY gl Lyl
for Training

Dubai American Academy — 05.08 06.08 06.23 06.39 06.54 07.10 07.25 07.45 08.02 08.19 08.37 08.54 09.09 09.29 09.44 10.01 10.17 10.34 10.49 11.09 11.29 4.&)4\1\@;44&;\51
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed — 05.17 06.17 06.33 06.49 07.05 07.22 07.37 07.57 08.13 08.30 08.48 09.05 09.20 09.40 09.55 10.11 10.27 10.44 10.59 11.19 11.40 &) -y sene o Shase ) S Lyl
Bin Rashid Housing A

Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed — 05.18 06.19 06.34 06.50 07.06 07.24 07.39 07.59 08.15 08.31 08.49 09.06 09.21 09.41 09.56 10.12 10.28 10.45 11.00 11.21 11.41 2y o sene Sl ) gin Lyl
Bin Rashid Housing B

Al Barsha South, Street 16 — 05.20 06.20 06.36 06.51 07.08 07.26 07.41 08.01 08.17 08.33 08.51 09.08 09.23 09.43 09.58 10.14 10.29 10.47 11.02 11.22 11.43 v @L.‘ g sl )
Al Barsha South 1, Aswaaq Mall — 05.21 06.22 06.37 06.53 07.10 07.28 07.43 08.03 08.19 08.35 08.53 09.10 09.25 09.45 10.00 10.16 10.31 10.49 11.04 11.24 11.45 Jse Glamal ¥ g oLt il
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed — 05.23 06.23 06.39 06.55 07.11 07.29 07.44 08.04 08.20 08.37 08.55 09.12 09.26 09.47 10.01 10.17 10.32 10.50 11.05 11.25 11.46 L)JMCAA—\J‘USLAA&‘\_;}A:LA)J]
Bin Rashid Housing C

Bloom World Academy — 0527 06.27 06.43 06.59 07.16 07.34 07.49 08.09 08.25 08.41 08.59 09.16 09.31 09.51 10.05 10.21 10.36 10.54 11.09 11.29 11.50 Myss f
Dubai Science Park, Pharmex — 05.28 06.29 06.44 07.00 07.17 07.36 07.51 08.10 08.26 08.43 09.00 09.17 09.32 09.52 10.06 10.22 10.38 10.55 11.10 11.31 11.51 m};mw&)\s }ljw_su»
Pharmaceuticals FZ

Dubai Science Park, Villa Lantana — 05.29 06.30 06.45 07.01 07.19 07.37 07.52 08.12 08.28 08.44 09.02 09.19 09.33 09.54 10.08 10.24 10.39 10.56 11.11 11.32 11.52 LM A aslall oy dEias
Dubai Science Park, Villa Lantana — 05.30 06.31 06.46 07.02 07.19 07.38 07.53 08.12 08.28 08.45 09.03 09.20 09.34 09.55 10.08 10.24 10.39 10.57 11.12 11.32 11.53 Y@MM@}J&“&)A&:AA
2

Dubai Science Park, City Center — 05.32 06.32 06.48 07.04 07.21 07.40 07.55 08.14 08.30 08.46 09.04 09.21 09.36 09.56 10.10 10.26 10.41 10.58 11.13 11.34 11.54 ﬁ}kﬂwgu_\g i e
Arjan, Sheraton Building 04.06 05.34 06.34 06.50 07.06 07.23 07.42 07.57 08.16 08.32 08.49 09.06 09.23 09.38 09.58 10.12 10.28 10.43 11.00 11.15 11.36 11.56 osiled e gla)
Arjan, Damac Northside Buildings 04.07 05.35 06.36 06.51 07.07 07.25 07.44 07.59 08.18 08.34 08.50 09.08 09.25 09.39 10.00 10.13 10.29 10.44 11.02 11.17 11.37 11.58 MLA..JM@AJ\LJL,L\'

Arjan, Damac Westside Buildings 04.08 05.36 06.37 06.52 07.08 07.26 07.45 08.00 08.19 08.35 08.52 09.09 09.26 09.41 10.01 10.15 10.30 10.45 11.03 11.18 11.38 11.59 uﬂ)wuug

Arjan, Geepas Tower 04.09 05.37 06.38 06.54 07.10 07.27 07.46 08.01 08.20 08.37 08.53 09.11 09.27 09.42 10.02 10.16 10.32 10.47 11.04 11.19 11.40 12.00

Arjan, Geepas Tower 04.12 05.40 06.41 06.56 07.12 07.30 07.49 08.04 08.23 08.40 08.56 09.14 09.30 09.45 10.05 10.19 10.34 10.49 11.07 11.22 11.42 12.03

Arjan, Damac Westside Buildings 04.13 05.41 06.42 06.57 07.14 07.31 07.50 08.06 08.25 08.41 08.57 09.15 09.32 09.46 10.06 10.20 10.36 10.51 11.08 11.23 11.44 12.04 Ay yall dgall )
Arjan, Damac Northside Buildings 04.14 05.42 06.43 06.59 07.15 07.33 07.52 08.07 08.26 08.43 08.59 09.17 09.33 09.48 10.08 10.21 10.37 10.52 11.10 11.25 11.45 12.06 dl&.\]‘i@ﬂ‘dhbm ol
Arjan, Domus Hotels Staff 04.15 05.43 06.44 07.00 07.16 07.34 07.53 08.09 08.28 08.44 09.00 09.18 09.35 09.49 10.09 10.23 10.38 10.53 11.11 11.26 11.46 12.07 )JJAJAL.;«@L.}AU_MUB)]
Buildings

Dubai Science Park, City Center  04.16 05.44 06.45 07.01 07.17 07.35 07.54 08.10 08.29 08.45 09.02 09.19 09.36 09.50 10.10 10.24 10.39 10.54 11.12 11.27 11.47 12.08 ‘A,L«dlw_x@» e e
Dubai Science Park Complex 04.18 05.46 06.47 07.03 07.19 07.37 07.56 08.12 08.31 08.47 09.04 09.21 09.38 09.52 10.12 10.26 10.41 10.56 11.14 11.29 11.49 12.10 f)lg\.\v;;u.‘_»&w
Dubai Science Park Laboratory 04.20 05.49 06.50 07.06 07.22 07.40 07.59 08.15 08.34 08.50 09.07 09.24 09.41 09.55 10.15 10.29 10.44 10.59 11.17 11.32 11.52 12.13 e}]&“wl@_\k).\.\b.a&w
Complex

Bloom World Academy 04.23 05.52 06.53 07.08 07.25 07.43 08.02 08.17 08.36 08.53 09.09 09.27 09.43 09.58 10.18 10.31 10.47 11.02 11.19 11.34 11.55 12.15 _;J)”e)L«w_\\Sl
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 04.26 05.55 06.56 07.12 07.28 07.46 08.05 08.21 08.40 08.56 09.13 09.30 09.47 10.01 10.21 10.35 10.50 11.05 11.23 11.38 11.58 12.19 wMCA.AVUSLa\u}a;L.UJI
Bin Rashid Housing C
Al Barsha South 1, Aswaaq Mall  04.27 05.56 06.58 07.13 07.30 07.48 08.06 08.22 08.41 08.57 09.14 09.31 09.48 10.02 10.23 10.36 10.52 11.06 11.24 11.39 11.59 12.20 J}adlﬁ.‘;l\u}.\;;uﬂl
Al Barsha South, Street 16 04.29 05.58 07.00 07.15 07.32 07.50 08.08 08.24 08.43 08.59 09.16 09.33 09.50 10.04 10.25 10.38 10.54 11.08 11.26 11.41 12.01 12.22 Ak} EJL‘“' g sl )
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 04.30 06.00 07.01 07.17 07.33 07.51 08.10 08.25 08.44 09.01 09.17 09.35 09.51 10.06 10.26 10.40 10.55 11.10 11.27 11.42 12.03 1223 24l demne o Shise  gian oLyl
Bin Rashid Housing B
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 04.31 06.01 07.03 07.18 07.35 07.53 08.11 08.27 08.46 09.02 09.19 09.36 09.53 10.07 10.28 10.41 10.57 11.11 11.29 11.44 12.04 12.25 2y e e o Shase Y gion sl il
Bin Rashid Housing A

Dubai American Academy 04.41 06.11 07.14 07.30 07.47 08.05 08.24 08.39 08.58 09.15 09.31 09.49 10.04 10.18 10.39 10.52 11.08 11.23 11.41 11.56 12.17 12.37 A8 e o dueaslS
Al Barsha A 04.42 06.13 07.16 07.32 07.49 08.07 08.26 08.41 09.00 09.16 09.33 09.50 10.06 10.20 10.40 10.54 11.10 11.25 11.43 11.58 12.18 12.39 Tl
Mall of the Emirates 2 04.43 06.14 07.17 07.33 07.50 08.09 08.27 08.43 09.02 09.18 09.34 09.52 10.07 10.21 10.42 10.55 11.11 11.26 11.44 11.59 12.20 12.40 YabbYl Jse
Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin 04.44 06.14 07.18 07.34 07.51 08.09 08.28 08.43 09.02 09.19 09.35 09.53 10.08 10.22 10.42 10.56 11.12 11.27 11.45 12.00 12.21 12.41 EAMO%CJL@@L@‘QULQ\‘J)J}“
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station ~ 04.46 06.16 07.20 07.36 07.53 08.12 08.30 08.46 09.05 09.21 09.37 09.55 10.10 10.24 10.44 10.58 11.14 11.29 11.47 12.02 12.23 12.43 kYl Jse 3l dbaas



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati - Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati
alla¥ oo el ddass - clyla¥ Joa el ddass

Monday to Wednesday s M1

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station 11.40 12.00 12.20 12.40 13.00 13.20 13.40 14.00 14.20 14.40 15.00 15.20 15.45 16.00 16.15 16.30 16.45 17.00 17.17 17.39 17.56 18.12 Yl e il dbass
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For 11.42 12.02 12.22 12.42 13.02 13.22 13.43 14.03 14.23 14.43 15.03 1523 1548 16.03 16.18 16.34 16.49 17.04 17.21 17.43 18.00 18.16 Slalaayl godd sl S ye oLl
Disabled : EWNEN |
Mall of the Emirates 1 11.43 12.08 12.23 12.43 13.03 13.23 13.43 14.03 14.24 1444 15.04 1524 1549 16.04 16.19 16.34 16.50 17.05 17.22 17.44 18.01 18.17 Vol Jse
Al Barsha, Street 23, Dunes Hotel 11.44 12.05 12.25 12.45 13.05 13.25 13.45 14.05 14.26 14.46 15.06 15.26 15.52 16.07 16.22 16.37 16.52 17.08 17.25 17.47 18.04 1820  48xall 382l 3 YY a)l.q Lyl
Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound  11.45 12.05 12.25 12.45 13.06 13.26 13.46 14.06 14.27 14.47 15.07 15.27 1552 16.08 16.23 16.38 16.53 17.09 17.26 17.48 18.05 18.21 il paolt ) Lyl
Villas

Al Barsha, Street 23, Noor Center 11.46 12.06 12.26 12.46 13.06 13.26 13.46 14.07 14.27 14.48 15.08 15.28 15.53 16.08 16.23 16.39 16.54 17.10 17.27 17.49 18.06 18.22 il i3S 50 VY &)L‘.‘ Lyl
for Training

Dubai American Academy 11.49 12.10 12.30 12.50 13.10 13.30 13.50 14.11 14.32 1452 15.13 15.33 1558 16.13 16.29 16.44 17.00 17.15 17.32 17.55 18.12 18.28 4.&)4\1\ ) GuaplS]

Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 12.00 12.21 12.41 13.01 13.21 13.42 14.02 14.24 14.45 15.07 15.27 15.48 16.14 16.29 16.44 17.00 17.16 17.33 17.50 18.13 18.30 18.46 2y e dane Shase  Ggin oLty il
Bin Rashid Housing A
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 12.01 12.22 1242 13.02 13.23 13.43 14.04 14.25 14.47 15.08 1529 1550 16.15 16.31 16.46 17.02 17.18 17.35 17.52 18.15 18.32 18.48 i al, pdeme Slese ) i Lyl
Bin Rashid Housing B

Al Barsha South, Street 16 12.08 12.24 12.44 13.04 13.25 13.45 14.06 14.27 14.49 15.11 15.32 1552 16.18 16.33 16.49 17.05 17.21 17.38 17.55 18.18 18.35 18.51 b @LA g sl )
Al Barsha South 1, Aswaaq Mall 12.05 12.26 12.46 13.06 13.27 13.47 14.08 14.30 14.51 15.13 15.34 1555 16.21 16.36 16.52 17.08 17.24 17.41 17.58 18.21 18.38 18.55 Jse Glamal ¥ g oLt il
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 12.06 12.27 12.47 13.07 13.28 13.48 14.09 14.31 1453 15.15 15.36 15.56 16.22 16.38 16.53 17.09 17.26 17.43 18.00 18.23 18.40 18.56 L)..MC.‘..\J\USL“.\\_;}.\A;LA)J]
Bin Rashid Housing C

Bloom World Academy 12.10 12.31 12,51 13.11 13.32 13.52 14.13 14.36 14.57 15.19 15.40 16.01 16.27 16.42 16.58 17.14 17.31 17.48 18.04 18.27 18.44 19.00 Myss f
Dubai Science Park, Pharmex 12.11 12.32 12,53 13.13 13.33 13.53 14.14 14.37 14.58 15.20 15.41 16.02 16.28 16.44 16.59 17.15 17.32 17.49 18.06 18.28 18.45 19.01 mﬁww&)u }J.;Gu;_su;»
Pharmaceuticals FZ

Dubai Science Park, Villa Lantana 12.12 12.33 12.54 13.14 13.34 13.54 14.16 14.38 15.00 15.21 15.42 16.03 16.30 16.45 17.01 17.17 17.34 17.51 18.07 18.30 18.46 19.03 LM A aslall oy dEias
Dubai Science Park, Villa Lantana 12.13 12.34 12.54 13.14 13.35 13.55 14.16 14.39 15.01 15.22 15.43 16.04 16.30 16.46 17.01 17.18 17.35 17.52 18.08 18.31 18.47 19.03 Y@MM@)}&“&)A&:AA
2

Dubai Science Park, City Center 12.14 12.35 12.56 13.16 13.36 13.56 14.18 14.41 15.02 15.24 15.45 16.06 16.32 16.47 17.03 17.19 17.36 17.53 18.09 18.32 18.49 19.05 f}kﬂ@_\u.\a i e
Arjan, Sheraton Building 12.16 12.37 12.58 13.18 13.38 13.58 14.20 14.43 15.04 15.26 15.47 16.08 16.34 16.50 17.05 17.22 17.39 17.56 18.12 18.34 18.51 19.07 osiled e gla)
Arjan, Damac Northside Buildings 12.18 12.39 12.59 13.19 13.39 13.59 14.21 14.44 15.05 15.27 15.48 16.09 16.36 16.51 17.07 17.23 17.40 17.57 18.13 18.36 18.52 19.08 MLA..JH@AJ\LJL:L\'

Arjan, Damac Westside Buildings 12.19 12.40 13.00 13.20 13.40 14.01 14.22 14.45 15.07 15.28 15.49 16.10 16.37 16.52 17.08 17.24 17.41 17.59 18.15 18.37 18.583 19.09 @)d\fL@AJ‘;JL«L\

Arjan, Geepas Tower 12.20 12.41 13.01 13.21 13.41 14.02 14.23 14.46 15.08 1529 1550 16.11 16.38 16.53 17.09 17.26 17.43 18.00 18.16 18.38 18.54 19.10

Arjan, Geepas Tower 12.23 12.44 13.04 13.24 13.44 14.04 1425 1449 15.10 15.32 15.53 16.14 16.40 16.56 17.12 17.28 17.45 18.03 18.19 18.41 18.57 19.13

Arjan, Damac Westside Buildings 12.24 12.45 13.05 13.25 13.45 14.05 14.26 14.50 15.11 15.33 15.54 16.15 16.41 16.57 17.13 17.29 17.47 18.04 18.20 18.42 18.58 19.14 Ay yall dgall )
Arjan, Damac Northside Buildings 12.26 12.46 13.06 13.26 13.46 14.06 14.28 14.51 15.12 15.34 15.55 16.16 16.43 16.58 17.14 17.31 17.48 18.05 18.21 18.43 18.59 19.15 ulg..dltplldlabm ol
Arjan, Domus Hotels Staff 12.27 12.47 13.07 13.27 13.47 14.07 14.29 1452 15.13 15.35 1556 16.17 16.44 16.59 17.15 17.32 17.49 18.07 18.23 18.44 19.00 19.16 )Jjgd_\\_.su&.}au_mub)]
Buildings

Dubai Science Park, City Center  12.28 12.48 13.08 13.28 13.48 14.08 14.30 14.53 15.14 15.36 15.57 16.18 16.45 17.00 17.16 17.33 17.50 18.08 18.24 18.45 19.01 19.17 ‘a}u@.\@.\ﬁ i S
Dubai Science Park Complex 12.30 12.50 13.10 13.30 13.50 14.10 14.31 14.55 15.16 15.38 15.59 16.20 16.47 17.02 17.18 17.35 17.52 18.10 18.26 18.47 19.03 19.19 eﬁﬂw“‘*»@w
Dubai Science Park Laboratory 12.33 12,53 13.13 13.33 13.52 14.12 14.34 1458 15.19 1541 16.02 16.23 16.50 17.05 17.21 17.38 17.55 18.13 18.29 18.50 19.06 19.22 e}]&“wl@_\k).\_ou&w
Complex

Bloom World Academy 12.35 12,56 13.15 13.35 13.55 14.15 14.36 15.00 15.21 1543 16.04 16.26 16.52 17.08 17.24 17.40 17.58 18.15 18.31 18.53 19.09 19.24 S yss ”L JuaplST
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 12.39 12,59 13.19 13.39 13.58 14.18 14.40 15.04 15.25 15.47 16.08 16.29 16.56 17.12 17.28 17.44 18.02 18.19 18.35 18.56 19.12 19.28 U..MC_\..J\ USL“\_J}.\A ;L.UJI
Bin Rashid Housing C
Al Barsha South 1, Aswaaq Mall  12.40 13.00 13.20 13.40 14.00 14.19 14.41 15.05 15.26 15.48 16.09 16.31 16.57 17.13 17.29 17.46 18.03 18.21 18.36 18.58 19.13 19.29 Jse JI}.AI ARUTAEN ;L.UJI
Al Barsha South, Street 16 12.42 13.02 13.22 13.42 14.01 14.21 1443 15.07 15.28 15.50 16.11 16.33 16.59 17.15 17.31 17.48 18.05 18.23 18.38 19.00 19.15 19.31 Ak} EJL‘“' g sl )
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 12.43 13.04 13.23 1343 14.03 14.22 14.44 15.08 15.29 1551 16.13 16.34 17.01 17.17 17.33 17.49 18.07 18.24 18.40 19.01 19.17 19.32 il o deme SLha ) g Lyl
Bin Rashid Housing B
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 12.45 13.05 13.25 13.45 14.04 14.24 14.46 15.10 15.31 15.53 16.14 16.36 17.02 17.18 17.35 17.51 18.09 18.26 18.42 19.03 19.18 19.34 2y e e o Shase Y gion sl il
Bin Rashid Housing A

Dubai American Academy 12.57 13.19 13.38 13.58 14.18 14.37 14.59 1524 1545 16.07 16.29 16.50 17.17 17.33 17.49 18.06 18.24 18.42 18.57 19.17 19.32 19.47 A:.Sﬂ);\ﬂ@_xfxﬁ_ﬂsi
Al Barsha A 1259 13.21 13.40 14.00 14.20 14.39 15.01 15.26 15.47 16.09 16.31 16.53 17.19 17.35 17.52 18.08 18.26 18.44 18.59 19.20 19.34 19.49 T bl
Mall of the Emirates 2 13.01 13.22 13.42 14.02 14.22 14.41 15.03 15.27 1548 16.10 16.32 16.54 17.21 17.37 17.53 18.10 18.28 18.46 19.01 19.21 19.36 19.51 YabbYl Jse
Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin 13.01 13.23 13.42 14.02 14.22 1442 15.04 1528 1549 16.11 16.33 16.55 17.22 17.38 17.54 18.11 18.29 18.47 19.02 19.22 19.37 19.51 EAMO;CJLA,@\:.;‘QULQ\J\J}“
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station ~ 13.04 13.25 13.45 14.05 14.25 14.44 15.06 15.31 1552 16.14 16.36 16.58 17.24 17.40 17.57 18.14 18.32 18.50 19.05 19.25 19.39 19.54 kYl Jse 3l dbaas



GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati - Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati

alla¥ oo el ddass - clyla¥ Joa el ddass

Monday to Wednesday

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1

Al Barsha, Street 23, Dunes Hotel
Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound
Villas

Al Barsha, Street 23, Noor Center
for Training

Dubai American Academy

Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed
Bin Rashid Housing A

Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed
Bin Rashid Housing B

Al Barsha South, Street 16

Al Barsha South 1, Aswaaq Mall
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed
Bin Rashid Housing C

Bloom World Academy

Dubai Science Park, Pharmex
Pharmaceuticals FZ

Dubai Science Park, Villa Lantana
Dubai Science Park, Villa Lantana
2

Dubai Science Park, City Center
Arjan, Sheraton Building

Arjan, Damac Northside Buildings
Arjan, Damac Westside Buildings
Arjan, Geepas Tower

Arjan, Geepas Tower

Arjan, Damac Westside Buildings
Arjan, Damac Northside Buildings
Arjan, Domus Hotels Staff
Buildings

Dubai Science Park, City Center
Dubai Science Park Complex
Dubai Science Park Laboratory
Complex

Bloom World Academy

Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed
Bin Rashid Housing C

Al Barsha South 1, Aswaaqg Mall
Al Barsha South, Street 16

Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed
Bin Rashid Housing B

Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed
Bin Rashid Housing A

Dubai American Academy

Al Barsha A

Mall of the Emirates 2

Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station

18.32
18.36

18.37
18.40
18.41

18.42

18.48
19.06

19.08

19.11
19.14
19.16

19.20
19.21

19.22
19.23

19.24
19.26
19.27
7[C)20e)
19.30
19.32
19.33
19.34
19.35

19.36
19.38
19.40

19.43
19.46

19.48
19.49
19.51

19.52
20.05
20.07
20.09
20.09

20.12

18.50
18.54

18.55
18.57
18.58

18.59

19.05
19.22

19.24

19.27
19.30
19.32

19.36
19.37

19.38
19.39

19.40
19.42
19.43
19.45
19.46
19.48
19.49
19.50
19.51

19.52
19.54
19.56

19.59
20.02

20.03
20.05
20.06

20.08
20.20
20.22
20.24
20.24

20.27

19.05
19.09

19.09
19.12
19.13

19.14

19.19
19.35

19.37

19.40
19.43
19.44

19.48
19.49

19.51
19.51

19.53
19.55
19.56
19:57
19.58
20.00
20.01
20.02
20.03

20.04
20.06
20.08

20.11
20.14

20.15
20.17
20.18

20.20
20.32
20.34
20.35
20.36

20.38

19.22
19.25

19.26
19.28
19.29

19.30

19.35
19.49

19.51

19.54
19.56
9157

20.01
20.03

20.04
20.04

20.06
20.08
20.09
20.10
20.11
20.13
20.14
20.15
20.16

20.17
20.19
20.21

20.24
20.27

20.28
20.30
20.31

20.33
20.45
20.47
20.48
20.49

20.51

19.40
19.43

19.43
19.46
19.46

19.47

19.51
20.04

20.06

20.08
20.10
20.11

20.15
20.17

20.18
20.18

20.20
20.22
20.23
20.24
20.25
20.27
20.28
20.29
20.30

20.31
20.33
20.35

20.37
20.41

20.42
20.43
20.45

20.46
20.58
21.00
21.01
21.02

21.04

19.55
19.58

19.58
20.00
20.01

20.01

20.05
20.17

20.19

20.21
20.23
20.24

20.28
20.29

20.30
20.31

20.32
20.34
20.35
20.36
20.37
20.39
20.40
20.41
20.42

20.43
20.44
20.47

20.49
20.52

20.53
20.55
20.56

20.58
21.08
21.10
21.11
21.12

21.14

20.10
20.12

20.13
20.15
20.15

20.16

20.20
20.31

20.32

20.34
20.36
20.37

20.40
20.41

20.43
20.43

20.44
20.46
20.47
20.48
20.49
20.51
20.52
20.54
20.54

20.55
20.57
20.59

21.01
21.04

21.05
21.07
21.08

21.09
21.20
21.22
21.23
21.23

21.25

20.25
20.27

20.28
20.29
20.30

20.31

20.34
20.45

20.46

20.48
20.50
20.51

20.54
20.55

20.57
20.57

20.58
21.00
21.01
21.02
21.03
21.05
21.06
21.08
21.08

21.09
21.11
21.13

21.15
21.18

21.19
21.21
21.22

21.23
21.34
21.36
21.37
21.37

21.39

20.55
20.57

20.58
20.59
21.00

21.01

21.04
21.14

21.16

21.17
21.19
21.20

21.24
21.25

21.26
21.27

21.28
21.30
21.31
21.32
21.33
21.35
21.36
21.37
21.38

21.39
21.40
21.43

21.45
21.48

21.49
21.50
21.52

21.53
22.03
22.04
22.05
22.06

22.08

21.10
21.12

21.13
21.14
21.15

21.16

21.19
2128

21.31

21.32
21.34
21.35

21.39
21.40

21.41
21.42

21.43
21.45
21.46
21.47
21.48
21.50
21.51
21.52
21.53

21.54
21.55
21.58

22.00
22.03

22.04
22.05
22.07

22.08
22.18
22.19
22.20
22.21

22.23

21.25
21.27

21.28
2| (28
21.30

21.31

21.34
21.44

21.46

21.47
21.49
21.50

21.54
21.55

21.56
21.57

21.58
22.00
22.01
22.02
22.03
22.05
22.06
22.07
22.08

22.09
22.10
22.13

22.15
22.18

22.19
22.20
22.22

22.23
22.32
22.34
22.35
22.36

22.37

21.45
21.47

21.48
21.49
21.50

21.50

21.54
22.04

22.05

22.06
22.08
22.09

22.13
22.14

22.15
22.16

2217
22.19
22.20
22.21
22.22
22.24
22.25
22.26
22.27

22.28
22.29
22.32

22.34
22.37

22.38
22.39
22.41

22.42
22.51
22.53
22.54
22.54

22.56

22.10
22.12

22.12
22.14
22.15

22

22.18
22.28

22.29

22.31
22.32
22.33

22.37
22.38

22.39
22.40

22.41
22.43
22.44
22.45
22.46
22.48
22.49
22.50
22.51

22.52
22.53
22.56

22.58
23.01

23.02
23.03
23.05

23.06
23.15
23.17
23.18
23.18

23.20

22.25
22.27

22.27
22.29
22.29

22.30

22.33
22.42

22.43

22.45
22.46
22.47

22.51
22.52

22.53
22.54

22.55
22.57.
22.58
22:59
23.00
23.02
23.03
23.04
23.05

23.06
23.08
23.10

23.12
23.15

23.16
23.18
23.19

23.20
23.29
23.31
23.32
23.32

23.34

22.40
22.42

22.42
22.44
22.44

22.45

22.48
2250

22.58

23.00
23.01
23.02

23.06
23.07

23.08
23.09

23.10
23.12
23.13
23.14
23.15
23.17
23.18
23.19
23.20

23.21
23.23
23.25

23.27
23.30

23.31
23.33
23.34

23.35
23.44
23.45
23.46
23.47

23.48

23.00
23.02

23.02
23.04
23.04

23.05

23.07
23.16

23.17

23.19
23.20
23.21

23.25
23.26

23.27
23.28

23.29
23.31
23.32
23.33
23.34
23.36
23.37
23.38
23.39

23.40
23.42
23.44

23.46
23.49

23.50
23.51
23.53

23.54
00.02
00.04
00.05
00.05

00.07

23.20
23.22

23.22
23.24
23.24

23.25

23.27
23.36

23.37

23.39
23.40
23.41

23.45
23.46

23.47
23.48

23.49
23.51
23.52
23.53
23.54
23.56
23.57
23.58
23.59

00.00
00.02
00.04

00.06
00.09

00.10
00.11
00.13

00.14
00.22
00.24
00.25
00.25

00.27

23.45
23.47

23.47
23.49
23.49

23.50

23.52
00.01

00.02

00.04
00.05
00.06

00.10
00.11

00.12
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00.14
00.16
00.17
00.18
00.19
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cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati - Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati

alla¥ oo el ddass - clyla¥ Joa el ddass

ISundays 2a Y
Mall of the Emirates Bus Station — 08.00 08.30 09.00 09.18 09.38 10.00 10.24 10.43 11.04 11.27 11.50 12.08 12.34 12.56 13.18 13.39 14.08 14.28 14.48 15.08 15.23 Yl e il dbass
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For — 08.02 08.32 09.02 09.20 09.40 10.02 10.26 10.45 11.06 11.29 11.52 12.10 12.36 12.58 13.20 13.41 14.10 14.30 14.50 15.10 15.25 ubmﬂld}ﬂwbﬁ)“uﬂ]
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1 — 08.02 08.32 09.02 09.20 09.40 10.02 10.26 10.45 11.06 11.29 11.52 12.10 12.36 12.58 13.21 13.42 14.11 14.31 1451 15.11 15.26 \\_,VJL,\)\J
Al Barsha, Street 23, Dunes Hotel — 08.04 08.34 09.04 09.22 09.42 10.04 10.28 10.47 11.08 11.31 11.54 12.12 12.38 13.00 13.22 13.43 14.12 14.32 14.52 15.12 15.27  daxall 33al 350 VY &)L“L“‘)J]
Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound — 08.04 08.34 09.04 09.22 09.42 10.04 10.28 10.47 11.08 11.31 11.54 12.12 12.38 13.00 13.23 13.44 14.13 14.33 14.53 15.13 15.28 Juall }Jtan‘J)Jl
Villas

Al Barsha, Street 23, Noor Center — 08.04 08.34 09.04 09.22 09.42 10.04 10.28 10.47 11.08 11.31 11.54 12.13 12.39 13.01 13.23 13.44 14.13 14.33 14.53 15.13 15.28 il i3S 50 VY &)L‘.‘;L.Lﬁ]]
for Training

Dubai American Academy — 08.07 08.37 09.07 09.25 09.45 10.07 10.31 10.50 11.11 11.34 11.57 12.16 12.42 13.04 13.26 13.48 14.17 14.37 14.57 15.17 15.32 1&)4\1\@;44&4\5]
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed — 08.16 08.46 09.16 09.34 09.54 10.16 10.40 10.59 11.20 11.43 12.06 12.25 12.51 13.13 13.36 13.58 14.27 14.47 15.07 15.27 15.42 2y e dane Shase  Ggin oLty il
Bin Rashid Housing A

Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed — 08.17 08.47 09.17 09.35 09.55 10.17 10.41 11.00 11.21 11.44 12,07 12.26 12.53 13.15 13.37 13.59 14.28 14.48 15.08 1528 15.43 (2l o dene o Shae ) gin oLyl
Bin Rashid Housing B

Al Barsha South, Street 16 — 08.18 08.48 09.18 09.36 09.56 10.18 10.42 11.01 11.22 11.45 12.08 12.28 12.54 13.16 13.39 14.01 14.30 14.50 15.10 15.30 15.45 v @L., g sl )
Al Barsha South 1, Aswaaq Mall — 08.20 08.50 09.20 09.38 09.58 10.20 10.44 11.03 11.24 11.47 12.10 12.29 12.56 13.18 13.41 14.03 14.32 14.52 15.12 15.32 15.47 Jse Glamal ¥ g oLt il
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed — 08.21 08.51 09.21 09.39 09.59 10.21 10.45 11.04 11.25 11.48 12.11 12.30 12.57 13.19 13.42 14.04 14.33 14.53 15.13 15.33 15.48 L)JMC-\A—\J‘USLAA&‘\_;}.\A:LA)J]
Bin Rashid Housing C

Bloom World Academy — 08.25 08.55 09.25 09.43 10.03 10.25 10.49 11.08 11.29 11.52 12.14 12.34 13.00 13.22 13.45 14.07 14.36 14.56 15.16 15.37 15.51 Myss f
Dubai Science Park, Pharmex — 08.26 08.56 09.26 09.44 10.04 10.26 10.50 11.09 11.30 11.53 12.15 12.35 13.01 13.23 13.46 14.08 14.37 14.57 15.17 15.38 15.52 m};ww&)u }J.;Gw_su;»
Pharmaceuticals FZ

Dubai Science Park, Villa Lantana — 08.27 08.57 09.27 09.45 10.05 10.27 10.51 11.10 11.31 11.54 12.17 12.36 13.02 13.24 13.47 14.09 14.38 14.58 15.18 15.39 15.53 LM A aslall oy dEias
Dubai Science Park, Villa Lantana — 08.28 08.58 09.28 09.46 10.06 10.28 10.52 11.11 11.32 11.55 12.17 12.36 13.03 13.25 13.47 14.10 14.39 14.59 15.19 15.40 15.54 Y@MM@}J&“&)&:AA
2

Dubai Science Park, City Center — 08.29 08.59 09.29 09.47 10.07 10.29 10.53 11.12 11.33 11.56 12.18 12.38 13.04 13.26 13.48 14.11 14.40 15.00 15.20 15.41 15.55 f}kﬂ@_\u_\a i e
Arjan, Sheraton Building 07.05 08.31 09.01 09.31 09.49 10.09 10.31 10.55 11.14 11.35 11.58 12.20 12.39 13.06 13.28 13.50 14.13 14.42 15.02 15.22 15.43 15.57 osiled e gla)
Arjan, Damac Northside Buildings 07.06 08.32 09.02 09.32 09.50 10.10 10.32 10.56 11.15 11.36 11.59 12.21 12.41 13.07 13.29 13.51 14.14 14.43 15.08 15.23 15.44 15.58 MLMJ“L@AJ‘JLAL\-

Arjan, Damac Westside Buildings 07.07 08.33 09.03 09.33 09.51 10.11 10.33 10.57 11.16 11.37 12.00 12.22 12.42 13.08 13.30 13.52 14.15 14.43 15.08 15.23 15.45 15.59 @ﬂ‘i@ﬂ\dhb

Arjan, Geepas Tower 07.08 08.34 09.04 09.34 09.52 10.12 10.34 10.58 11.17 11.38 12.01 12.23 12.43 13.10 13.31 13.53 14.15 14.44 15.04 15.24 15.46 16.00

Arjan, Geepas Tower 07.10 08.36 09.06 09.36 09.54 10.14 10.36 11.00 11.19 11.40 12.02 12.25 12.46 13.12 13.33 13.55 14.17 14.46 15.06 15.26 15.48 16.02

Arjan, Damac Westside Buildings 07.11 08.37 09.07 09.37 09.55 10.15 10.37 11.01 11.20 11.41 12.03 12.26 12.47 13.13 13.34 13.56 14.18 14.47 15.06 15.26 15.49 16.03 Ay yall dgall )
Arjan, Damac Northside Buildings 07.12 08.38 09.08 09.38 09.56 10.16 10.38 11.02 11.21 11.42 12.04 12.27 12.48 13.15 13.35 13.57 14.19 14.48 15.07 15.27 15.50 16.04 dl».dlqa]ldhbm ol
Arjan, Domus Hotels Staff 07.13 08.39 09.09 09.39 09.57 10.17 10.39 11.03 11.22 11.43 12.05 12.28 12.49 13.16 13.36 13.58 14.20 14.48 15.08 15.28 15.51 16.05 )Jjgdgmusk.}au_mub)]
Buildings

Dubai Science Park, City Center  07.14 08.40 09.10 09.40 09.58 10.18 10.40 11.04 11.23 11.44 12.06 12.29 12.50 13.17 13.37 13.58 14.20 14.49 15.09 15.29 15.51 16.05 ‘a}u@.\@.\ﬁ i S
Dubai Science Park Complex 07.16 08.42 09.12 09.42 10.00 10.20 10.42 11.06 11.25 11.46 12.07 12.30 12.52 13.19 13.38 14.00 14.22 1450 15.10 15.30 15.53 16.07 f)lg\.\u;;u_»&w
Dubai Science Park Laboratory 07.18 08.44 09.14 09.44 10.02 10.22 10.44 11.08 11.27 11.48 12.10 12.32 12.54 13.21 13.41 14.02 14.24 1453 15.12 15.32 15.55 16.09 e)ld.\u‘;@_u)uh&w
Complex

Bloom World Academy 07.21 08.47 09.16 09.46 10.04 10.24 10.46 11.10 11.29 11.50 12.12 12.35 12.57 13.23 13.43 14.04 14.26 14.55 15.14 15.34 15.57 16.12 S yss C’ﬁl‘ JuaplST
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 07.24 08.50 09.20 09.50 10.08 10.28 10.50 11.14 11.33 11.54 12.15 12.38 13.00 13.26 13.47 14.08 14.30 14.58 15.18 15.38 16.01 16.15 ;e C“‘“” oSlasa u}-\ﬁ\ :Lu)JI
Bin Rashid Housing C
Al Barsha South 1, Aswaaq Mall  07.26 08.52 09.21 09.51 10.09 10.29 10.51 11.15 11.34 11.55 12.16 12.39 13.01 13.27 13.48 14.09 14.31 14.59 15.19 15.39 16.02 16.16 Jse JI}.AI ARUTAEN ;L.UJI
Al Barsha South, Street 16 07.27 08.53 09.22 09.52 10.10 10.30 10.52 11.16 11.35 11.56 12.17 12.40 13.02 13.28 13.50 14.10 14.32 15.01 15.20 15.40 16.03 16.18 Ak} EJL‘“' g sl )
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 07.29 08.55 09.24 09.54 10.12 10.32 10.54 11.18 11.37 11.58 12.19 12.41 13.03 13.30 13.51 14.12 14.34 15.02 1522 15.42 16.05 16.19 (. aaly o sene o SLhe ) (g oLyl
Bin Rashid Housing B
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 07.30 08.56 09.25 09.55 10.13 10.33 10.55 11.19 11.38 11.59 12.21 1243 13.05 13.32 13.53 14.14 14.35 15.04 1523 1543 16.06 16.21  >&l, s dene o Shese Vg oLyl
Bin Rashid Housing A

Dubai American Academy 07.41 09.08 09.38 10.08 10.26 10.46 11.08 11.32 11.51 12.12 12.35 12.59 13.21 13.48 14.09 14.28 14.50 15.18 15.35 15.53 16.19 16.39 A8 e o dueaslS
Al Barsha A 07.43 09.10 09.39 10.09 10.27 10.47 11.09 11.33 11.52 12.14 12.38 13.01 13.23 13.51 14.11 14.31 14.52 15.20 15.37 15.55 16.21 16.42 T bl
Mall of the Emirates 2 07.44 09.11 09.41 10.11 10.29 10.49 11.11 11.35 11.54 12.15 12.39 13.08 13.25 13.53 14.13 14.32 14.54 15.22 15.38 15.56 16.22 16.44 YabbYl Jse
Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin 07.45 09.12 09.42 10.12 10.30 10.50 11.12 11.36 11.55 12.16 12.40 13.08 13.25 13.54 14.13 14.33 14.55 15.23 15.39 15.57 16.23 16.45 EAMO;CJLA,@\:.;‘QULQ\J\J}“
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station ~ 07.47 09.14 09.44 10.14 10.32 10.52 11.14 11.38 11.57 12.18 1243 13.06 13.28 13.57 14.16 14.36 14.57 1525 15.41 1559 16.25 16.48 kYl Jse 3l dbaas



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati - Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati

alla¥ oo el ddass - clyla¥ Joa el ddass

ISundays 2a Y
Mall of the Emirates Bus Station 15.38 15.58 16.18 16.38 17.00 17.18 17.36 17.54 18.15 18.35 18.55 19.12 19.30 19.50 20.07 20.25 20.45 21.05 21.25 21.45 22.00 22.20 Yl e il dbass
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For 15.40 16.00 16.20 16.40 17.02 17.20 17.38 17.56 18.17 18.37 18.57 19.14 19.32 19.53 20.10 20.28 20.48 21.08 21.28 21.47 22.02 22.22 \_aL‘ALuAWd}AJMb)S)anL-J)J]
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1 15.41 16.01 16.21 16.41 17.08 17.21 17.39 17.57 18.18 18.38 18.58 19.15 19.33 19.53 20.10 20.28 20.48 21.08 21.28 21.48 22.03 22.22 \\_,Y)LMJ
Al Barsha, Street 23, Dunes Hotel 15.42 16.02 16.22 16.42 17.04 17.22 17.40 17.58 18.19 18.39 18.59 19.16 19.35 19.55 20.12 20.30 20.50 21.10 21.30 21.50 22.04 2224  4axal 332l 3 YY a)LdnL.‘UJ]
Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound  15.43 16.03 16.23 16.43 17.05 17.23 17.41 17.59 18.20 18.40 19.00 19.17 19.35 19.56 20.13 20.31 20.51 21.11 21.31 21.50 22.05 22.24 Juall }J&&“L‘UJI
Villas

Al Barsha, Street 23, Noor Center 15.43 16.03 16.23 16.43 17.06 17.24 17.42 18.00 18.21 18.41 19.01 19.18 19.36 19.57 20.14 20.32 20.52 21.12 21.31 21.51 22.06 22.25 il i3S 50 VY &)L‘.‘;L.:.,)J]
for Training

Dubai American Academy 15.47 16.07 16.27 16.47 17.09 17.27 17.45 18.03 18.24 18.44 19.04 19.21 19.40 20.01 20.18 20.36 20.56 21.16 21.35 21.55 22.09 22.28 4.&)4\1\@;4_\&&\51

Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 15.57 16.17 16.37 16.57 17.20 17.38 17.56 18.14 18.35 18.55 19.15 19.32 19.51 20.13 20.30 20.48 21.08 21.28 21.47 22.06 22.19 22.37 2y e dane Shase  Ggin oLty il
Bin Rashid Housing A
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 15.58 16.18 16.38 16.58 17.21 17.39 17.57 18.15 18.36 18.56 19.16 19.33 19.52 20.14 20.31 20.49 21.09 21.29 21.49 22.07 22.21 22.39 i al, pdeme Slese ) i Lyl
Bin Rashid Housing B

Al Barsha South, Street 16 16.00 16.20 16.40 17.00 17.23 17.41 17.59 18.17 18.38 18.58 19.18 19.35 19.54 20.17 20.34 20.52 21.12 21.32 21.51 22.09 22.22 22.40 b @LA g sl )
Al Barsha South 1, Aswaaq Mall 16.02 16.22 16.42 17.02 17.25 17.43 18.01 18.19 18.40 19.00 19.20 19.37 19.56 20.19 20.36 20.54 21.14 21.34 21.53 22.11 22.24 22.42 Jse Glamal ¥ g oLt il
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 16.03 16.23 16.43 17.03 17.26 17.44 18.02 18.20 18.41 19.01 19.21 19.38 19.58 20.20 20.37 20.55 21.15 21.35 21.54 22.12 22.25 22.43 u..MC.‘..J\uSLa\u}a;LA)J]
Bin Rashid Housing C

Bloom World Academy 16.06 16.27 16.47 17.06 17.29 17.48 18.06 18.24 18.45 19.05 19.25 19.42 20.02 20.24 20.41 20.59 21.19 21.39 21.58 22.16 22.29 22.47 Myss f
Dubai Science Park, Pharmex 16.07 16.28 16.48 17.07 17.30 17.49 18.07 18.25 18.46 19.06 19.26 19.43 20.03 20.25 20.42 21.00 21.20 21.40 21.59 22.17 22.30 22.48 mﬁww&)u }ija 434»
Pharmaceuticals FZ

Dubai Science Park, Villa Lantana 16.08 16.29 16.49 17.08 17.32 17.50 18.08 18.26 18.47 19.07 19.27 19.44 20.04 20.27 20.44 21.02 21.22 21.42 22.00 22.18 22.31 22.49 LM A aslall oy dEias
Dubai Science Park, Villa Lantana 16.09 16.30 16.50 17.09 17.32 17.51 18.09 18.27 18.48 19.08 19.28 19.45 20.05 20.27 20.44 21.02 21.22 21.42 22.01 22.19 22.32 22.50 Y@MM@)}&“&)A&:AA
2

Dubai Science Park, City Center 16.10 16.31 16.51 17.10 17.33 17.52 18.10 18.28 18.49 19.09 19.29 19.46 20.06 20.29 20.46 21.04 21.24 21.44 22.02 22.20 22.33 22.51 f}kﬂ@_\u.\a i e
Arjan, Sheraton Building 16.12 16.33 16.53 17.12 17.35 17.54 18.12 18.30 18.51 19.11 19.31 19.48 20.08 20.31 20.48 21.06 21.26 21.46 22.04 22.22 22.35 22.53 osiled e gla)
Arjan, Damac Northside Buildings 16.13 16.34 16.54 17.13 17.36 17.55 18.13 18.31 18.52 19.12 19.32 19.50 20.10 20.32 20.49 21.07 21.27 21.47 22.05 22.23 22.36 22.54 Adlesdl w)qhb'

Arjan, Damac Westside Buildings 16.14 16.35 16.55 17.14 17.37 17.56 18.14 18.32 18.53 19.13 19.33 19.51 20.11 20.33 20.50 21.08 21.28 21.48 22.06 22.24 22.37 22.55 @)d\fL@AJ‘;JL«L\

Arjan, Geepas Tower 16.15 16.35 16.56 17.15 17.38 17.57 18.15 18.33 18.54 19.14 19.34 19.52 20.12 20.34 20.51 21.09 21.29 21.49 22.07 22.24 22.38 22.55

Arjan, Geepas Tower 16.17 16.37 16.57 17.18 17.40 17.59 18.17 18.35 18.56 19.16 19.36 19.54 20.14 20.37 20.54 21.12 21.32 21.51 22.09 22.26 22.40 22.57

Arjan, Damac Westside Buildings 16.18 16.38 16.58 17.19 17.41 18.00 18.18 18.36 18.57 19.17 19.37 19.55 20.15 20.38 20.55 21.13 21.33 21.52 22.10 22.27 22.40 22.58 Ay yall dgall )
Arjan, Damac Northside Buildings 16.19 16.39 16.59 17.20 17.42 18.01 18.19 18.37 18.58 19.18 19.38 19.57 20.17 20.39 20.56 21.14 21.34 21.58 22.11 22.28 22.41 22.59 ulg..dltplldlabm ol
Arjan, Domus Hotels Staff 16.20 16.40 17.00 17.21 17.43 18.02 18.20 18.38 18.59 19.19 19.39 19.58 20.18 20.40 20.57 21.15 21.35 21.54 22.12 22.29 22.42 23.00 e (32l usk.}au_mub)]
Buildings

Dubai Science Park, City Center 16.20 16.40 17.01 17.22 17.44 18.02 18.20 18.38 18.59 19.19 19.39 19.58 20.18 20.41 20.58 21.16 21.36 21.54 22.12 22.29 22.43 23.00 ‘a}u@.\@.\ﬁ i S
Dubai Science Park Complex 16.22 16.42 17.02 17.24 17.45 18.04 18.22 18.40 19.01 19.21 19.41 20.00 20.20 20.43 21.00 21.18 21.38 21.56 22.14 22.31 22.44 23.02 eﬁﬂw“‘*»@w
Dubai Science Park Laboratory 16.24 16.44 17.05 17.26 17.48 18.06 18.24 18.42 19.03 19.23 19.43 20.03 20.23 20.45 21.02 21.20 21.40 21.58 22.16 22.33 22.46 23.04 (,)J.;L\UJ; 434_\2).\.\35&42&
Complex

Bloom World Academy 16.27 16.47 17.07 17.29 17.50 18.09 18.27 18.45 19.06 19.26 19.46 20.05 20.25 20.48 21.05 21.23 21.43 22.00 22.18 22.35 22.49 23.06 S yss e}L‘t\u.\\S]
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 16.30 16.50 17.10 17.32 17.54 18.12 18.30 18.48 19.09 19.29 19.49 20.09 20.29 20.51 21.08 21.26 21.46 22.04 22.21 22.38 22.52 23.09 L)JMCA.AVUSL“\H}Q;L.UJI
Bin Rashid Housing C
Al Barsha South 1, Aswaaq Mall  16.32 16.52 17.11 17.33 17.55 18.14 18.32 18.50 19.11 19.31 19.51 20.10 20.30 20.53 21.10 21.28 21.47 22.05 22.22 22.39 22.53 23.10 Jse dl}u:]‘u}a}snl‘u);.“
Al Barsha South, Street 16 16.33 16.53 17.13 17.35 17.57 18.15 18.33 18.51 19.12 19.32 19.52 20.12 20.32 20.54 21.11 21.29 21.49 22.06 22.23 22.40 22.54 23.11 Ak} EJL‘“' g sl )
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 16.35 16.55 17.14 17.36 17.58 18.17 18.35 18.53 19.14 19.34 19.54 20.13 20.33 20.56 21.13 21.31 21.50 22.08 22.25 22.42 22.55 23.13 >l deme Sl ) g Lyl
Bin Rashid Housing B
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 16.37 16.56 17.16 17.38 18.00 18.19 18.37 18.55 19.16 19.35 19.55 20.14 20.34 20.57 21.14 21.32 21.51 22.09 22.26 22.43 22.57 23.14 2y e e o Shase Y gion sl il
Bin Rashid Housing A

Dubai American Academy 16.55 17.10 17.29 17.54 18.16 18.34 18.52 19.10 19.31 19.48 20.05 20.24 20.44 21.07 21.24 21.42 22.01 22.19 22.37 22.54 23.08 23.25 A:.Sﬂ);\ﬂ@_xfxﬁ_ﬂsi
Al Barsha A 16.57 17.12 17.31 17.56 18.18 18.36 18.54 19.12 19.33 19.49 20.06 20.26 20.46 21.08 21.25 21.43 22.03 22.21 22.39 22.56 23.09 23.27 T bl
Mall of the Emirates 2 17.00 17.14 17.33 17.58 18.20 18.38 18.56 19.14 19.35 19.51 20.07 20.27 20.47 21.09 21.26 21.44 22.04 22.22 22.40 22.57 23.11 23.28 YabbYl Jse
Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin 17.01 17.15 17.34 17.58 18.20 18.39 18.57 19.15 19.36 19.52 20.08 20.27 20.47 21.10 21.27 21.45 22.04 22.23 22.41 22.58 23.11 23.29 EAchlu 4l Y Jse
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station ~ 17.04 17.17 17.36 18.01 18.23 18.42 19.00 19.18 19.39 19.54 20.10 20.29 20.49 21.12 21.29 21.47 22.06 22.25 22.43 23.00 23.13 23.31 kYl Jse 3l dbaas
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati - Mall of the Emirates Bus Stati

alla¥ oo el ddass - clyla¥ Joa el ddass

ISundays 2a Y
Mall of the Emirates Bus Station =~ 22.40 23.05 23.25 23.45 Yl e il dbass
Al Barsha, Rashid Centre For 22.42 23.07 23.27 23.47 claliayl g3l sl S s nL..J)Jl
Disabled

Mall of the Emirates 1 22.42 23.07 23.27 23.47 \HYJL,\J\J
Al Barsha, Street 23, Dunes Hotel 22.44 23.09 23.29 23.49 Aaxal) 3aall i YV @L.‘ Lyl
Al Barsha, Al Waseer Compound  22.44 23.09 23.29 23.49 S sl mane L yall
Villas

Al Barsha, Street 23, Noor Center 22.45 23.10 23.30 23.50 eyl i3S 50 YV 6 Lt Ll
for Training

Dubai American Academy 22.48 23.13 23.33 23.53 SN o FuapalST
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 22.57 23.22 23.42 00.02 2y e dane Shase  Ggin oLty il
Bin Rashid Housing A

Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed =~ 22.59 23.24 23.44 00.04 2l o demne o Shse Vg Lyl
Bin Rashid Housing B

Al Barsha South, Street 16 23.00 23.25 23.45 00.05 Vgl g oLt ll
Al Barsha South 1, Aswaaq Mall ~ 23.02 23.27 23.47 00.07 Jse Glamal ¥ g oLt il
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed ~ 23.03 23.28 23.48 00.08 o 3o geall (Slase Y Cgin nLA)J]
Bin Rashid Housing C

Bloom World Academy 23.07 23.32 23.52 00.12 ayss }f(“
Dubai Science Park, Pharmex 23.08 23.33 23.53 00.13 au}.xMJ oSe s }JLGU_‘.\ 434»
Pharmaceuticals FZ

Dubai Science Park, Villa Lantana 23.09 23.34 23.54 00.14 Las) e aglell oy d8y0
Dubai Science Park, Villa Lantana 23.10 23.35 23.55 00.15 VL3 caglall Dos dapan
2

Dubai Science Park, City Center  23.11 23.36 23.56 00.16 eslall o Asa_u s e
Arjan, Sheraton Building 23.13 23.38 23.58 00.18 osiled e gla)
Arjan, Damac Northside Buildings 23.14 23.39 23.59 00.19 Alletd) deall il 3

Arjan, Damac Westside Buildings 23.15 23.40 00.00 00.20 Ay yall A lals

Arjan, Geepas Tower 23.15 23.40 00.00 00.20

Arjan, Geepas Tower 23.17 23.42 00.02 00.22

Arjan, Damac Westside Buildings 23.18 23.43 00.03 00.23 EWW FPEN pE Y]
Arjan, Damac Northside Buildings 23.19 23.44 00.04 00.24 ddlecdl dgalt qubm ol
Arjan, Domus Hotels Staff 23.20 23.45 00.05 00.25 93 3olid il e o]
Buildings

Dubai Science Park, City Center ~ 23.20 23.45 00.05 00.25 eolall 0 A8 e s
Dubai Science Park Complex 23.22 23.47 00.07 00.27 csl=l) (o AR me2e
Dubai Science Park Laboratory ~ 23.24 23.49 00.09 00.29 eolall 20 A5 e gane
Complex

Bloom World Academy 23.26 23.51 00.11 00.31 359 @3k GuaplS]
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed 23.29 23.54 00.14 00.34 O dexe t“‘“” oSlasa u}a ‘L.UJI
Bin Rashid Housing C

Al Barsha South 1, Aswaaq Mall ~ 23.30 23.55 00.15 00.35 Use 3l Y s nLM)AM
Al Barsha South, Street 16 23.31 23.56 00.16 00.36 Vol g Ll
Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed ~ 23.33 23.58 00.18 00.38 2l o demne S ) g Lyl
Bin Rashid Housing B

Al Barsha South 1, Mohammed ~ 23.34 23.59 00.19 00.39 2y e e o Shase Y gion sl il
Bin Rashid Housing A ) |
Dubai American Academy 23.45 00.10 00.30 00.50 Sy yedl o duaplSI
Al Barsha A 23.47 00.12 00.32 00.52 T bl
Mall of the Emirates 2 23.48 00.13 00.33 00.53 Yoy Jse
Mall of the Emirates, Saleh Bin 23.49 00.14 00.34 00.54 EAM o CJL@ 4l Y Jse
Lahej Building

Mall of the Emirates Bus Station ~ 23.51 00.16 00.36 00.56 kYl Jse 3l dbaas
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